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1 0 1 20748 2007 URQUIZAR , Hugo BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 1243 54 600 1897

2 1 3 23487 2007 VIVO, Alejandro SCHOOL ZARAGOZA (ARA) 944 108 512 1564

3 1 2 21344 2007 RECHE, Martin TM ROQUETAS (AND) 1057 36 428 1521

4 0 4 20552 2007 HEVILLA, Ivan CD CARTAMA (AND) 808 30 428 1266

5 0 5 28047 2007 CABEZAS, Miguel Angel TM ROQUETAS (AND) 758 30 328 1116

6 0 6 23889 2007 LOPEZ, Marlon ALMARAZ (EXT) 723 0 328 1051

7 1 8 20862 2007 LOBATO, Jose Antonio CD CARTAMA (AND) 585 24 328 937

8 1 7 25801 2007 MORENO, Alex L´ESCALA (CAT) 638 15 80 733

9 0 9 28075 2007 GARCIA, Beñat SCHOOL ZARAGOZA (ARA) 334 21 180 535

10 1 11 25110 2007 PORTELL, Alex L´ESCALA (CAT) 284 48 180 512

11 1 10 21973 2007 DE LAURENTIS, Guillermo LAS ROZAS (MAD) 301 27 180 508

12 0 12 27009 2007 IANKOVSKY, Bogdan BURGOS TM (CYL) 250 21 180 451

13 2 15 25014 2007 TANG, Ruixiang TT GANXETS (CAT) 223 15 180 418

14 4 18 24329 2007 CARRERA, Francesc CTT BORGES (CAT) 154 63 180 397

15 1 14 28004 2007 HUERTAS, Bruno SANT CUGAT (CAT) 238 21 80 339

16 3 13 24132 2007 VILA, Xoan CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 244 9 80 333

17 59 76 21965 2007 RAMOS, Jorge CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 0 3 328 331

18 2 16 23393 2008 ZABALLOS, Miguel CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 204 12 80 296

19 2 17 23702 2007 TIMARU, Adrian Daniel C.D.E. PEDREZUELA (MAD) 171 6 80 257

20 2 22 23571 2007 RODRIGUEZ, Brais CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 134 24 80 238

21 0 21 21802 2007 QUEVEDO, Nico LAS ROZAS (MAD) 136 18 80 234

22 2 20 20749 2007 URQUIZAR , Iván BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 137 9 80 226

23 31 54 23400 2007 PUERTAS, Ivan BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 13 15 180 208

24 52 76 29136 2007 TAGLIAMONTE, Roberto CTM VICAR (AND) 0 24 180 204

25 0 25 22628 2008 MUNTADA, Bernat TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 107 12 80 199

26 4 30 29173 2008 REUS, Rafael ALICANTE TM (CVA) 86 30 80 196

27 11 38 26390 2007 BOYE, Artur TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 58 39 80 177

28 5 33 27625 2008 LOPEZ, Claudi C.T.T. CAMBRILS-OLEASTRUM (CAT) 81 0 80 161

29 5 24 22729 2008 JIMENEZ, Miguel CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 118 0 40 158

30 3 27 22301 2009 SANCHEZ, Cristian MIJAS (AND) 93 18 40 151

31 12 19 21890 2007 SANCHEZ PORTAL, Gonzalo OLIAS (CLM) 145 0 0 145

32 2 34 22820 2008 MEROÑO, Manuel DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 78 21 40 139

33 4 29 21298 2008 PEDREGOSA, Rafael MIJAS (AND) 87 12 40 139

34 6 28 30070 2007 MAGALLANES, Rodrigo I.E.S. PADRE ISLA (CYL) 88 3 40 131

35 12 23 22104 2007 COZAR, David EL CACHON (CTB) 127 0 0 127

36 5 41 23970 2007 GAMEZ, Alvaro C.T.M. ALMUÑECAR (AND) 47 0 80 127

37 6 31 21063 2007 BOTUSAN, Daniel EIVISSA TT (BAL) 85 0 40 125

38 2 36 24125 2007 BORREGUERO, Adrian CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 75 6 40 121

39 33 72 28290 2008 INFANTES, Miguel A. CARMONA TM (AND) 5 33 80 118

40 5 35 28714 2009 CAMPO, Francisco NARON TM (GAL) 76 0 40 116

41 35 76 30148 2007 PASTRANA, Marco CARMONA TM (AND) 0 30 80 110

42 16 26 26138 2008 KHIDASHELI, Luca CN SABADELL (CAT) 107 0 0 107

43 3 40 27021 2008 RODRIGUEZ, Esteban LINARES (AND) 48 3 40 91

44 2 46 29126 2007 LOPEZ, Roi CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 36 6 40 82

45 13 32 23827 2007 MARTINEZ, Javier PEDRO VELARDE TM (CTB) 82 0 0 82

46 30 76 31204 2007 PAREDES, Ferran INDEPENDIENTE-CAT (CAT) 0 0 80 80

47 2 45 21969 2007 GONZALEZ, Aimar LINARES (AND) 38 0 40 78

48 11 37 23465 2007 GARCIA, Javier IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 70 0 0 70

49 27 76 28931 2009 LOPEZ, Marcos CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 0 27 40 67

50 7 43 29132 2007 MOYA, Alejandro CTT ALTEA (CVA) 40 18 0 58

51 25 76 29839 2007 AMILL, Marc CTT BORGES (CAT) 0 15 40 55

52 13 39 23700 2007 SANCHEZ, Jorge C.D.E. PEDREZUELA (MAD) 51 3 0 54

53 11 42 24189 2009 GONZALEZ, Antonio 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO (EXT) 41 6 0 47

54 11 65 26142 2007 NATYNA, Roman OLOT (CAT) 6 0 40 46

55 21 76 25080 2007 LLORET, Tomas C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 0 3 40 43
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56 9 47 27380 2008 LOPEZ, Alberto CDB TM CIUDAD REAL (CLM) 34 6 0 40

57 19 76 27102 2007 HERNANDEZ, Dario DEFENSE (CNR) 0 0 40 40

58 14 44 22728 2009 SEBASTIAN, Raul CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 39 0 0 39

59 8 51 29685 2007 GUINART, Joel SANT CUGAT (CAT) 16 21 0 37

60 12 48 29279 2009 SANZ, Aritz BURGOS TM (CYL) 27 9 0 36

61 13 48 27993 2008 CASTRO, Andres LICEO VILLAGARCIA (GAL) 27 0 0 27

61 15 76 29982 2007 BENITEZ, Samuel CDE ALCORCON TM (MAD) 0 27 0 27

63 13 50 26293 2009 SAMPEDRO, Alberto ANTONIO MENDOZA (CTB) 25 0 0 25

64 12 52 26603 2007 MENA, Raul TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 15 6 0 21

65 0 65 28408 2008 COLL, Arnau C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 6 12 0 18

65 11 76 27935 2008 HERNAN, Eloy CDE ALCORCON TM (MAD) 0 18 0 18

67 11 56 30084 2008 TITOS, Roberto DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 11 6 0 17

68 5 63 28798 2009 SANCHEZ, Javier IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 7 9 0 16

69 17 52 26305 2008 SANTOS, Daniel FINISTERRE TM (GAL) 15 0 0 15

69 7 76 27464 2007 BORREGO, Hector TIERRA DE BARROS TM (EXT) 0 15 0 15

71 15 56 27358 2007 MAROTO, Adria CTT BADALONA (CAT) 11 3 0 14

71 1 72 20550 2007 MARTIN, Raul CD CARTAMA (AND) 5 9 0 14

73 19 54 28312 2007 ABIO, Xavier CTT CALELLA (CAT) 13 0 0 13

74 2 76 22208 2007 GIL, Pedro TIERRA DE BARROS TM (EXT) 0 12 0 12

75 19 56 29874 2010 LORENZO, Mario TM CRC PORRIÑO (GAL) 11 0 0 11

75 19 56 28882 2008 DARRIBA, Millan ARTEAL TM (GAL) 11 0 0 11

75 19 56 27814 2008 LOPEZ, Enzo CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 11 0 0 11

75 19 56 29613 2007 COUSILLAS, Mateo ADCP ZAS (GAL) 11 0 0 11

75 19 56 25120 2007 GELI, Marçal C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 11 0 0 11

80 17 63 30094 2010 SERRANO, Hugo IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 7 3 0 10

81 16 65 24395 2009 LLORET, Jordi CTT BADALONA (CAT) 6 3 0 9

81 16 65 25085 2008 CURÓS, Pere TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 6 3 0 9

81 5 76 29750 2008 BOUZA, Aran TT GANXETS (CAT) 0 9 0 9

84 9 75 29280 2010 SANZ, Ibai BURGOS TM (CYL) 4 3 0 7

85 20 65 29828 2008 DIAZ, Brais TM CRC PORRIÑO (GAL) 6 0 0 6

85 20 65 27331 2008 REYNES, Lluc Toni INCA (BAL) 6 0 0 6

85 20 65 29577 2008 FERNANDEZ, Ruben PUERTOLLANO (CLM) 6 0 0 6

85 9 76 29992 2007 CARRILLO, Diego ALICANTE TM (CVA) 0 6 0 6

89 17 72 29784 2007 OLIVER, Toni CTT SANTISIMO SALVADOR (CVA) 5 0 0 5

90 14 76 9492 2008 ARROM, Sergi INCA (BAL) 0 3 0 3

90 14 76 31114 2007 PADRES, David TT CASSA (CAT) 0 3 0 3

90 14 76 29885 2007 TORREGROSA, Sergio CDB TM CIUDAD REAL (CLM) 0 3 0 3

90 14 76 31077 2008 MARTIN-FONTECHA, Pablo CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 0 3 0 3

90 14 76 31109 2008 CALVO, Ray ALICANTE TM (CVA) 0 3 0 3

90 14 76 31146 2007 TEN BOKUM, Lucas CTM COSTA AZAHAR (CVA) 0 3 0 3

90 14 76 30558 2007 ADVAHOV, Anton CTT ALTEA (CVA) 0 3 0 3

90 14 76 30982 2009 MARTIN, Diego BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 3 0 3

90 14 76 27659 2009 ALVAREZ, Daniel 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO (EXT) 0 3 0 3

90 14 76 27815 2008 GARCIA, Martin CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 0 3 0 3
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1 1 2 20735 2008 BERZOSA, Maria BURGOS TM (CYL) 1146 96 512 1754
2 2 4 27607 2007 MOSCOSO, Camila Renata OLESA (CAT) 854 66 600 1520
3 0 3 21949 2008 MARTIN, Julia BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 926 57 428 1411
4 3 1 20841 2007 COUCE, Sofía NARON TM (GAL) 1160 36 180 1376
5 0 5 24301 2009 GIMENO, Irina VIC T.T. (CAT) 733 27 428 1188
6 2 8 26324 2007 BENITEZ, Andrea SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 575 39 328 942
7 1 6 21366 2007 SÁNCHEZ, Irene IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 632 33 180 845
8 1 7 23573 2008 MONTERO, Candela NARON TM (GAL) 593 63 180 836
9 3 12 25888 2007 AGUADO, Irene OLESA (CAT) 276 33 328 637

10 3 13 20890 2007 SANCHEZ, Lucia BURGOS TM (CYL) 261 36 328 625
11 2 9 30165 2007 ZUAZUA, Maitane BURGOS TM (CYL) 438 0 180 618
12 3 15 23743 2007 TORRES, Carmen CTM EL ALAMO (MAD) 228 0 328 556
13 2 11 21087 2007 PIN, Noelia SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 298 39 180 517
14 4 10 27020 2008 CONCHILLO, Isabel LINARES (AND) 304 24 180 508
15 1 14 28709 2007 FORTE, Laura MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 229 6 180 415
16 0 16 20529 2007 PITA, Antia NARON TM (GAL) 187 6 80 273
17 1 18 27862 2007 GARCIA, Maria BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 130 21 80 231
18 18 36 27808 2009 SAURA, Lucia NARON TM (GAL) 31 6 180 217
19 1 20 22259 2007 BACHS, Mariona CTT BADALONA (CAT) 120 12 80 212
20 3 23 24016 2008 REDONDO, Nora C.D.E. PEDREZUELA (MAD) 105 12 80 197
21 0 21 30140 2009 PARIS, Silvia C.N. HELIOS (ARA) 116 0 80 196
22 5 27 24902 2008 CASANOVAS, Laia TT GANXETS (CAT) 87 27 80 194
23 1 24 19656 2007 GARCIA , Mariña MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 101 6 80 187
24 5 19 29135 2007 CRUZ, Maria Jose CTM HUERCAL (AND) 122 0 60 182
25 0 25 28135 2007 GALVEZ, Marta SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 92 0 80 172
26 9 17 26833 2007 RATON, Noa ESPEDREGADA (GAL) 146 0 0 146
27 3 30 29161 2008 SEGURA, Mirian UCAM TM CARTAGENA (MUR) 80 3 60 143
28 6 22 19658 2008 SANMARTIN, Carmela RIBADUMIA T.M. (GAL) 107 0 0 107
29 3 26 20865 2008 MONTAOS, Elena RIBADUMIA T.M. (GAL) 90 0 0 90
30 1 29 23218 2007 RODRIGUEZ, Laura GUADARRAMA (MAD) 81 6 0 87
31 3 28 29724 2007 PEREZ, Laura IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 86 0 0 86
32 5 37 28785 2009 RIESTRA, Maria AVILES (AST) 18 0 60 78
33 2 31 24334 2007 GARRIDO, Mariona CTT CALELLA (CAT) 69 0 0 69
34 7 41 28983 2007 MARTIN, Sara C.D.E. PEDREZUELA (MAD) 0 9 60 69
35 3 32 30174 2008 FELIU, Elisa CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 68 0 0 68
35 3 32 30189 2008 CASTELLS, Iris ELS 8 LA GARRIGA (CAT) 68 0 0 68
37 4 41 30504 2007 ORTIGOSA, Cristina IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 0 6 60 66
38 3 41 28624 2007 SANCHEZ, Alba LINARES (AND) 0 3 60 63
39 5 34 28314 2008 DIEZ, Lluna CTT CALELLA (CAT) 62 0 0 62
40 1 41 29756 2008 PERDICES, Lucia CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 0 0 60 60
40 1 41 29347 2008 SUAREZ, Sara CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 0 0 60 60
42 7 35 22331 2007 GARCIA, Laura ADCP ZAS (GAL) 50 0 0 50
43 2 41 29088 2010 LOPEZ, Rocio C.T.M. ALMUÑECAR (AND) 0 9 0 9
44 6 38 26947 2010 GUO, Jiaqi CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 5 0 0 5
44 6 38 26307 2008 CHEN, Miao CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 5 0 0 5
44 6 38 22462 2008 SANDA, Alba CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 5 0 0 5
47 6 41 29257 2008 RAMOS, Sara DEFENSE (CNR) 0 3 0 3
47 6 41 29258 2008 TRIANA, Amalia DEFENSE (CNR) 0 3 0 3
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1 0 1 17323 2006 BERZOSA, Daniel BURGOS TM (CYL) 1250 48 600 1898
2 2 4 25660 2005 CINTAS, Eric CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 858 102 428 1388
3 0 3 21232 2006 SANCHEZ, Gabriel CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 868 15 428 1311
4 2 2 18421 2005 MIRO LL., Marc CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 1058 24 80 1162
5 0 5 21050 2006 BOBO, Pablo CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 742 51 328 1121
6 0 6 25762 2005 MORA, Izani CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 737 15 328 1080
7 0 7 24053 2005 SAAVEDRA, Hector ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 686 27 328 1041
8 0 8 19271 2006 COLINA, Aitor BURGOS TM (CYL) 568 48 328 944
9 81 90 20748 2007 URQUIZAR, Hugo BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 0 60 512 572

10 1 11 19995 2005 SAN MIGUEL, Marcos BURGOS TM (CYL) 289 69 180 538
11 2 9 19973 2006 RINCÓN , Alonso TM ROQUETAS (AND) 304 24 180 508
12 3 15 20824 2005 GARCIA-MORENO, Jorge CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 251 24 180 455
13 1 12 25099 2005 FIGAROLA, Biel TT CASSA (CAT) 289 27 80 396
14 3 17 22225 2006 CRESPO, Ludovico ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 159 6 180 345
15 2 13 21253 2005 EXPOSITO, Ricardo SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 265 0 80 345
16 2 14 20472 2005 LOPEZ, Adam C.T.T. CAMBRILS-OLEASTRUM (CAT) 257 0 80 337
17 5 22 24459 2006 MOLINS, Cesc ELS 8 LA GARRIGA (CAT) 138 0 180 318
18 2 16 18783 2006 PAMPIN, Uxio OROSO TM (GAL) 201 21 80 302
19 9 10 22475 2005 GARCIA, Marcos TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 295 0 0 295
20 2 18 17865 2006 LÓPEZ, Juan CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 155 18 80 253
21 1 20 21804 2006 NÚÑEZ, Juan CD CARTAMA (AND) 139 18 80 237
22 35 57 27647 2005 CUEVAS, Joel SANT CUGAT (CAT) 14 27 180 221
23 67 90 20552 2007 HEVILLA, Ivan CD CARTAMA (AND) 0 36 180 216
24 1 23 19892 2005 PUERTO, Hector ALICANTE TM (CVA) 134 27 40 201
25 0 25 21120 2006 PEREZ, Sergio ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 113 6 80 199
26 64 90 21344 2007 RECHE, Martin TM ROQUETAS (AND) 0 15 180 195
27 0 27 21655 2005 MAS, Pol CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 97 9 80 186
28 10 38 24411 2006 CUADRADO, Gerard CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 64 30 80 174
29 4 33 24392 2005 VICENTE, Pau CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 81 9 80 170
30 1 31 23348 2005 MARTINEZ, Fernando ALICANTE TM (CVA) 87 33 40 160
31 4 35 24063 2006 MARTIN, David SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 75 0 80 155
32 6 26 23391 2005 ZABALLOS, Gonzalo CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 107 6 40 153
33 4 29 24320 2006 RUIZ, Eloi TT CASSA (CAT) 93 18 40 151
34 15 19 22406 2006 DEL PRADO, Daniel TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 144 0 0 144
35 14 21 23024 2005 MARTIN, Andres C.E DEPORTIVO DEZPORTAS LUGO T.M. (GAL) 139 0 0 139
36 4 32 20182 2005 CONCHILLO, Enrique LINARES (AND) 83 12 40 135
37 7 44 28201 2005 LOPEZ, Sergio JEREZ (AND) 51 3 80 134
38 10 28 27431 2006 GARRIDO, Marti VIC T.T. (CAT) 94 0 40 134
39 9 30 23467 2005 PARRIZAS, Manuel CTM ALFACAR (AND) 89 0 40 129
40 4 36 26760 2006 BOMATTER, Juan Pedro BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 69 12 40 121
41 17 24 22757 2006 CLEMENTE, Ruben DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 120 0 0 120
42 29 71 25464 2005 LLORENS, Angel CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 9 27 80 116
43 9 34 22238 2005 TORRES, Fernando CTM EL ALAMO (MAD) 76 0 40 116
44 6 50 27530 2005 MOVELLAN, Felix CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 22 0 80 102
45 4 41 23262 2006 CARREÑO, Pepe CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 58 3 40 101
46 6 40 21261 2005 BORRA, Jorge C.N. HELIOS (ARA) 58 0 40 98
47 6 41 26283 2006 SÁNCHEZ, Adrián TM REOCIN (CTB) 58 0 40 98
47 4 43 28078 2005 MINGUEZ, Haitz LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 52 6 40 98
49 9 58 21062 2006 FRAILE, Marcos CTT PORTMANY (BAL) 14 0 80 94
50 5 45 25636 2005 VILALLONGA, Nurjan CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 45 3 40 88
51 4 47 23989 2005 SEBASTIAN, Alejandro ADG SANTIAGO (ARA) 38 3 40 81
52 3 49 23988 2006 MAZON, Ruben ADG SANTIAGO (ARA) 29 6 40 75
53 7 46 23987 2005 MAZON, Lucas ADG SANTIAGO (ARA) 45 27 0 72
54 17 37 23489 2005 FRAGO, Diego SCHOOL ZARAGOZA (ARA) 67 0 0 67
55 17 38 18461 2005 PENA, Diego C.E DEPORTIVO DEZPORTAS LUGO T.M. (GAL) 64 0 0 64
55 35 90 27934 2005 HERNAN, Saul CDE ALCORCON TM (MAD) 0 24 40 64
55 35 90 28047 2007 CABEZAS, Miguel Angel TM ROQUETAS (AND) 0 24 40 64
58 5 53 21972 2005 DE LAURENTIS, Sancho LAS ROZAS (MAD) 17 0 40 57
59 13 72 22826 2005 BAUTISTA, Javier SCDR ANAITASUNA (NAV) 9 6 40 55
59 31 90 27635 2005 BONET, David ALICANTE TM (CVA) 0 15 40 55
61 2 59 21637 2005 LLOBET, Arnau VIC T.T. (CAT) 13 0 40 53
62 28 90 21973 2007 DE LAURENTIS, Guillermo LAS ROZAS (MAD) 0 12 40 52
63 0 63 20553 2005 CASTAÑEDA , Nil OLIAS (CLM) 11 0 40 51
64 26 90 25881 2005 ALVAREZ, Arturo SANT CUGAT (CAT) 0 6 40 46
64 26 90 28077 2005 MIKELAJAUREGI, Aimar LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 0 6 40 46
66 24 90 21965 2007 RAMOS, Jorge CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 0 3 40 43
66 24 90 26965 2006 CANALEJO, Diego CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 0 3 40 43
68 22 90 29197 2007 UTRILLA, Reinaldo CTM AZARQUIEL (CLM) 0 0 40 40
68 22 90 23871 2005 RODRIGUEZ SOLIS, Jose Maria MIGUELTURRA (CLM) 0 0 40 40
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68 22 90 24329 2007 CARRERA, Francesc CTT BORGES (CAT) 0 0 40 40
68 22 90 23400 2007 PUERTAS, Ivan BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 0 0 40 40
72 24 48 23195 2005 GONZALEZ, Alvaro CD COYANZA (CYL) 33 0 0 33
73 22 51 24084 2006 HIDALGO, Mario COLLADO (MAD) 19 9 0 28
74 16 90 23019 2005 BAUTISTA, Daniel CDE ALCORCON TM (MAD) 0 24 0 24
74 16 90 20862 2007 LOBATO, Jose Antonio CD CARTAMA (AND) 0 24 0 24
76 22 54 29614 2005 GUTIERREZ, Alex LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 16 6 0 22
77 13 90 25014 2007 TANG, Ruixiang TT GANXETS (CAT) 0 21 0 21
78 16 62 22976 2005 JIMENEZ, Jairo TM ROQUETAS (AND) 12 6 0 18
79 27 52 22819 2006 MEROÑO, Marcos DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 18 0 0 18
80 25 55 26306 2006 ZHAO, Chen Yu CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 15 0 0 15
80 25 55 23482 2006 SAN ISIDORO, Aaron BURGOS TM (CYL) 15 0 0 15
80 2 78 26910 2005 TUR, Joan Marc EIVISSA TT (BAL) 6 9 0 15
80 10 90 20749 2007 URQUIZAR, Iván BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 0 15 0 15
80 10 90 24125 2007 BORREGUERO, Adrian CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 0 15 0 15
85 22 63 27820 2006 PRADO, Raian CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 11 3 0 14
86 27 59 27083 2005 FELIU, Diego CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 13 0 0 13
86 27 59 25814 2006 OBIOLS, Pol ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 13 0 0 13
88 2 90 26398 2006 CARRILLO, Hector EL PALMAR (MUR) 0 12 0 12
89 26 63 27657 2006 ALONSO, Alejandro BEMBRIVE (GAL) 11 0 0 11
89 26 63 23920 2006 ABELLAN, Miguel CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 11 0 0 11
89 26 63 29623 2005 MARTIN, Alvar BURGOS TM (CYL) 11 0 0 11
89 26 63 29922 2005 PEREZ, Alvaro SD A BAÑA (GAL) 11 0 0 11
89 26 63 27952 2005 GARCIA, Carlos CTM ALFACAR (AND) 11 0 0 11
89 26 63 20578 2005 CATEVILLA, Christian PLAYAS DE MAZARRON (MUR) 11 0 0 11
95 17 78 25456 2005 MORENO, Pol CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 6 3 0 9
95 5 90 30166 2006 RODRIGUEZ, Cayetano CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 0 9 0 9
97 24 73 25036 2006 MAGRO, Xavier L´ESCALA (CAT) 8 0 0 8
97 24 73 20941 2005 GONZALEZ, Brais MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 8 0 0 8
97 24 73 28582 2005 MARCOS, Yago CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 8 0 0 8

100 24 76 23065 2005 GONZALEZ, Jorge MEDITERRANEO (CVA) 7 0 0 7
101 24 77 28055 2005 VILARNAU, Pau C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 7 0 0 7
102 24 78 25792 2006 FERNANDEZ, Oriol L´HOSPITALET (CAT) 6 0 0 6
102 24 78 28054 2006 ROS, Biel TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 6 0 0 6
102 24 78 25117 2006 IRELAND, Lluc TT CASSA (CAT) 6 0 0 6
102 24 78 29576 2006 TAMUREJO, Alvaro PUERTOLLANO (CLM) 6 0 0 6
102 24 78 23525 2005 VILLANUEVA, David LEON (CYL) 6 0 0 6
102 24 78 23245 2005 VIDAL, Lucas MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 6 0 0 6
102 24 78 23108 2005 SANTOS, Marcos FINISTERRE TM (GAL) 6 0 0 6
102 24 78 25786 2005 GONZALEZ, Alex ATT CASTELLAR DEL VALLÈS (CAT) 6 0 0 6
102 24 78 29653 2005 GRAS, Tomas NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 6 0 0 6
102 24 78 24805 2005 NOTARIO, Guillem SALLENT (CAT) 6 0 0 6
102 12 90 22612 2005 GOMEZ, Marcos EIVISSA TT (BAL) 0 6 0 6
102 12 90 25056 2005 BORRELL, Biel TT CASSA (CAT) 0 6 0 6
102 12 90 31144 2007 GARCIA, Jorge CTM COSTA AZAHAR (CVA) 0 6 0 6
102 12 90 22204 2005 REYES, Raul ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 0 6 0 6
102 12 90 27634 2006 RODRIGUEZ, Juan COLLADO (MAD) 0 6 0 6
102 12 90 19121 2007 IANKOVSKY, Bogdan ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 0 6 0 6
118 28 90 28198 2006 CABEZAS, Gabriel CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 30176 2006 ALONSO, Alejandro UTEBO TM (ARA) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 27767 2006 MORLAS, Adrian UTEBO TM (ARA) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 27766 2006 MORLAS, Marcos UTEBO TM (ARA) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 25065 2006 RABIONET, Pau TT CASSA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 31147 2006 SANCHEZ, David CTM COSTA AZAHAR (CVA) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 31146 2007 TEN BOKUM, Lucas CTM COSTA AZAHAR (CVA) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 22255 2006 MENAYO, Pablo ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 22203 2005 METIDIERI, Francisco Jose ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 24177 2006 FERNANDEZ, Jorge CDE ALCORCON TM (MAD) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 28469 2008 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto COLLADO (MAD) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 22723 2005 CRUZ, Mario CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 30701 2005 DIAZ, Pablo CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 30510 2006 ALONSO, Martin LAS ROZAS (MAD) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 29421 2005 MARRO, Ander SCDR ANAITASUNA (NAV) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 22854 2006 RODRIGUEZ, Pablo SCDR ANAITASUNA (NAV) 0 3 0 3
118 28 90 21063 2007 BOTUSAN, Daniel EIVISSA TT (BAL) 0 3 0 3
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1 0 1 21176 2005 SÁNCHEZ, Yanira MIJAS (AND) 1256 42 600 1898

2 1 3 18659 2005 SASTRE, Eugenia SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 899 111 512 1522

3 1 2 19691 2005 RODRÍGUEZ , Angela COLLADO (MAD) 919 54 428 1401

4 0 4 19227 2005 PRIETO, Cristina LINARES (AND) 897 45 428 1370

5 1 6 21053 2006 ORTEGA , Marta COLLADO (MAD) 751 57 328 1136

6 1 5 21634 2006 COLL, Silvia VIC T.T. (CAT) 844 69 180 1093

7 0 7 24810 2005 BUENO, Marina FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 724 69 180 973

8 0 8 19991 2005 CELIS, Sara SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 561 27 180 768

9 0 9 23974 2005 AIZPURUA, Nerea ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 318 27 328 673

10 2 12 20757 2006 VEGA, Eva CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 276 18 328 622

11 1 10 27649 2006 MUNNE, Mariona SANT CUGAT (CAT) 310 51 180 541

12 1 11 20849 2006 SANCHEZ, Carla AVILES (AST) 309 3 180 492

13 0 13 28038 2005 GARCIA, Alba DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 275 39 80 394

14 3 17 25106 2006 VIDAL, Abril BASCARA (CAT) 175 15 180 370

15 47 62 27607 2007 MOSCOSO, Camila Renata OLESA (CAT) 0 15 328 343

16 2 14 24090 2005 ALIA, Maria VALDEMORO (MAD) 224 0 80 304

17 2 15 21928 2005 PAREDES, Carla UCAM TM CARTAGENA (MUR) 218 3 80 301

18 3 21 19402 2006 OTERO, Ana NARON TM (GAL) 114 45 80 239

19 7 26 22767 2006 MACIA, Nuria FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 106 51 80 237

20 0 20 27650 2006 MUNNE, Laia SANT CUGAT (CAT) 128 24 80 232

21 3 18 22125 2005 GARCIA, Ainara UCAM TM CARTAGENA (MUR) 137 3 80 220

22 40 62 20735 2008 BERZOSA, Maria BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 39 180 219

23 1 24 27006 2005 ARTOLA, Irati Fushu ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 107 24 80 211

24 8 16 28079 2005 ANGULO, Amaia LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 206 0 0 206

25 2 23 20813 2005 GONZALEZ, Clara Isabel LINARES (AND) 111 9 80 200

26 3 29 25013 2005 TANG, Chenxin TT GANXETS (CAT) 96 21 80 197

27 1 28 25617 2006 LARRUBIA, Raquel VIC T.T. (CAT) 98 15 80 193

27 3 30 28111 2005 FERNANDEZ, Vanessa DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 92 21 80 193

29 4 25 20815 2005 MARTINEZ, Maria Fatima LINARES (AND) 107 3 80 190

30 3 27 25072 2006 PUIGMOLE, Anna TT CASSA (CAT) 104 0 80 184

31 31 62 21949 2008 MARTIN, Julia BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 0 0 180 180

32 13 19 27685 2005 FELIPE, Anne TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 137 0 0 137

33 10 43 23991 2005 CASTRILLON, Sofia AVILES (AST) 36 0 80 116

33 29 62 19121 2005 COUCE, Sofía ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 0 36 80 116

35 13 22 23021 2005 LOPEZ, Sabela C.E DEPORTIVO DEZPORTAS LUGO T.M. (GAL) 111 0 0 111

36 0 36 22245 2006 RUIZ, Marta CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 62 3 40 105

37 5 42 27072 2006 MARTIN, Mara VALLADOLID (CYL) 48 15 40 103

38 0 38 23950 2006 ACERA, Elena CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 56 6 40 102

39 1 38 26709 2006 PAREDES, Natalia MIJAS (AND) 56 0 40 96

40 9 31 24064 2006 VELLOSO, Lara CTM PROGRESO (MAD) 86 0 0 86

41 4 45 27971 2006 BALLESTEROS, Silvia MURCIA (MUR) 29 12 40 81

42 1 43 26515 2006 TORIO, Patricia VALLADOLID (CYL) 36 3 40 79

43 11 32 20864 2005 MONTAOS , Diana RIBADUMIA T.M. (GAL) 77 0 0 77

44 11 33 23626 2006 CASTAEDO, Alba AVILES (AST) 71 3 0 74

45 11 56 25076 2005 SERRA, Èlia BASCARA (CAT) 6 27 40 73

46 12 34 29574 2005 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA, Sofia PUERTOLLANO (CLM) 68 0 0 68

46 12 34 24211 2006 GONZALEZ, Lucia CD COYANZA (CYL) 68 0 0 68
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48 9 57 23085 2006 OLMEDO, Elena MURCIA (MUR) 5 21 40 66

49 13 36 23888 2006 FIFERE, Bianca ALMARAZ (EXT) 62 0 0 62

50 12 62 20890 2007 SANCHEZ, Lucia BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 18 40 58

51 3 48 23630 2005 CRUZ, Fatima CTM HUERCAL (AND) 15 0 40 55

52 12 40 27016 2006 TORRES, Ana UCAM TM CARTAGENA (MUR) 52 0 0 52

53 12 41 23480 2006 CALLE, Maria Del Carmen CTM CORVERASTUR (AST) 51 0 0 51

54 8 62 23479 2006 BELVER, Adriana CTM CORVERASTUR (AST) 0 9 40 49

54 8 62 28709 2007 FORTE, Laura MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 0 9 40 49

56 6 62 24902 2008 CASANOVAS, Laia TT GANXETS (CAT) 0 3 40 43

57 5 62 29385 2006 BARRAU, Anna ELS AMICS TERRASA (CAT) 0 0 40 40

57 5 62 27322 2005 MIGUELES, Maria ELS AMICS TERRASA (CAT) 0 0 40 40

57 5 62 25888 2007 AGUADO, Irene OLESA (CAT) 0 0 40 40

60 14 46 27033 2005 RAMOS, Daniela TORRIJOS SPIN (CLM) 26 0 0 26

61 1 62 27090 2005 MARIN, Lara CDE ALCORCON TM (MAD) 0 21 0 21

62 10 52 27565 2005 LOPEZ, Rocio MIJAS (AND) 8 9 0 17

63 16 47 27323 2006 GARCIA DE SORIA, Mar ELS AMICS TERRASA (CAT) 16 0 0 16

64 15 49 20530 2006 GUERRA, Julia CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 14 0 0 14

65 3 62 19656 2007 GARCIA, Mariña MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 0 12 0 12

66 16 50 25164 2005 CIFUENTES, Judit CTT CAMPRODON (CAT) 10 0 0 10

67 16 51 27208 2005 DURAN, Lara LOS TRES BALCONES (EXT) 9 0 0 9

68 15 53 25232 2005 MAGALLON, Laura CTT CAMPRODON (CAT) 8 0 0 8

69 15 54 22572 2006 VILLANUEVA, Maria CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 8 0 0 8

70 15 55 29573 2005 CEPERO, Mar PUERTOLLANO (CLM) 7 0 0 7

71 14 57 22668 2006 ROMERO, Lara ADCP ZAS (GAL) 5 0 0 5

71 14 57 27812 2006 POSE, Maria CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 5 0 0 5

71 14 57 25697 2006 SACASAS, Laia L´HOSPITALET (CAT) 5 0 0 5

71 14 57 29133 2006 VIDAL, Julia CTM HUERCAL (AND) 5 0 0 5
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1 1 2 18284 2003 TAULER, Norbert L´ESCALA (CAT) 940 33 600 1573
2 1 1 20419 2003 RIVERO, Sergio LAS ROZAS (MAD) 1068 18 428 1514
3 0 3 17694 2003 PONS, Arnau CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 909 81 512 1502
4 1 5 16808 2003 GONZALEZ H., Iker L´ESCALA (CAT) 884 21 428 1333
5 1 6 18376 2004 LILLO, Diego ALICANTE TM (CVA) 836 0 328 1164
6 2 4 20734 2003 MARTINEZ, Iker ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 907 66 180 1153
7 1 8 21851 2003 GUILLOT, Jose Carlos IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 590 27 328 945
8 1 9 18012 2004 PANTOJA, Miguel Angel CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 359 63 328 750
9 2 7 20398 2004 PUIGMOLE, Andreu TT CASSA (CAT) 653 27 40 720

10 1 11 21610 2003 IANCU, Raul Daniel CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 260 18 180 458
11 2 13 21733 2003 ANGULO, Mikel LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 243 27 180 450
12 2 10 19868 2004 RODRIGUEZ, Angel TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 343 15 80 438
13 3 16 19866 2004 LÓPEZ, Alberto CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 227 27 180 434
14 19 33 21296 2004 CHAMORRO, Aimar LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 85 18 328 431
15 2 17 19915 2004 MARTIN, Ivan CD POBLA DE FARNALS (CVA) 208 0 180 388
16 4 12 16657 2003 VARELA, Diego CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 245 33 80 358
17 8 25 23553 2003 LIMONTA, Enrique EL PALMAR (MUR) 115 60 180 355
18 3 15 22596 2004 CEPAS, Ander ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 238 21 80 339
19 5 14 19998 2004 GÓMEZ, Sergi CTT POBLA DE VALLBONA (CVA) 241 15 40 296
20 1 19 20769 2003 FLORES, Raul VEGAS DEL GENIL (AND) 156 48 80 284
21 101 122 17323 2006 BERZOSA, Daniel BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 75 180 255
22 4 18 19883 2004 FERNÁNDEZ, Álvaro 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO (EXT) 162 12 80 254
23 2 21 16795 2004 LLORET, Pau CTT BADALONA (CAT) 146 15 80 241
24 2 22 19780 2004 POMARES, Alberto DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 141 18 80 239
25 7 32 19791 2003 OLAYA, Ángel IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 90 63 80 233
26 6 20 19572 2003 CALVO, Fabio LEGANES (MAD) 151 0 80 231
27 17 44 21784 2003 HERRERO, Hugo VALDEMORO (MAD) 48 0 180 228
28 1 29 19884 2003 HERRERO, Alejandro 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO (EXT) 107 27 80 214
29 5 24 19499 2004 DE OLEZA, Gabriel SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 126 0 80 206
30 2 28 26154 2003 PIMENTEL, Renato David CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 109 36 40 185
31 8 23 19913 2003 GARCIA, Iker LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 128 12 40 180
32 4 36 19000 2003 BOCANEGRA, Sergio CTT BADALONA (CAT) 80 15 80 175
33 7 26 20061 2004 RECHE, Salvador CTM BAZA (AND) 114 18 40 172
34 7 27 19847 2003 FRANCES, Roberto MIGUELTURRA (CLM) 111 12 40 163
35 5 30 17110 2004 LÓPEZ, Juan Francisco EL PALMAR (MUR) 102 9 40 151
36 7 43 17801 2003 NAVARRO, Pedro CTM BAZA (AND) 56 9 80 145
37 6 31 20918 2003 FERNANDEZ, Pedro TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 91 12 40 143
38 4 34 25698 2004 RUBIO, Joel CTT BORGES (CAT) 83 9 40 132
39 2 37 21305 2004 CASTELLANO, Alberto LINARES (AND) 76 9 40 125
40 5 45 23940 2004 LA ROSA, Mauricio SCHOOL ZARAGOZA (ARA) 42 0 80 122
41 3 38 21229 2004 DIAZ, Jose LINARES (AND) 67 9 40 116
42 3 39 22361 2003 NUÑEZ, Jesus 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO (EXT) 60 12 40 112
43 3 40 16939 2003 CASTRO, Pedro OROSO TM (GAL) 60 3 40 103
44 78 122 25762 2005 MORA, Izani CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 18 80 98
44 78 122 19995 2005 SAN MIGUEL, Marcos BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 18 80 98
46 1 47 18124 2003 PALAU, Pau CTT BORGES (CAT) 40 15 40 95
47 1 48 19059 2003 QUEVEDO, Joel TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 39 12 40 91
48 5 53 19263 2003 BARCELO, Enric CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 16 27 40 83
49 14 35 20889 2003 ANGELOV, Valentino CTT ALTEA (CVA) 81 0 0 81
50 10 40 25634 2004 VELEZ, Ivan ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 60 18 0 78
51 71 122 18421 2005 MIRO LL., Marc CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 36 40 76
52 1 51 23509 2004 GIMENO, Biel VIC T.T. (CAT) 18 9 40 67
53 5 58 25775 2004 TORNE, Eric CTT BORGES (CAT) 15 9 40 64
54 0 54 20291 2003 CARMONA, Albert VILANOVA (CAT) 16 6 40 62
55 6 61 21117 2004 MARTIN, Javier BURGOS TM (CYL) 14 6 40 60
56 14 42 21943 2003 BENITEZ, Alvaro SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 57 0 0 57
57 13 70 18288 2003 NAVIO, Biel VIC T.T. (CAT) 9 6 40 55
58 36 94 26076 2004 KUMAR, Aman CTT CALELLA (CAT) 7 6 40 53
59 63 122 19271 2006 COLINA, Aitor BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 9 40 49
60 62 122 21050 2006 BOBO, Pablo CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 0 6 40 46
60 62 122 19973 2006 RINCON, Alonso TM ROQUETAS (AND) 0 6 40 46
60 62 122 17865 2006 LOPEZ, Juan CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 0 6 40 46
63 59 122 25099 2005 FIGAROLA, Biel TT CASSA (CAT) 0 3 40 43
64 18 46 20426 2003 LOPEZ, Alejandro CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 41 0 0 41
65 57 122 23467 2005 PARRIZAS, Manuel CTM ALFACAR (AND) 0 0 40 40
65 57 122 21217 2003 MARÍN, Diego PMD DE GIBRALEON (AND) 0 0 40 40
65 57 122 23608 2003 ALVAREZ, Jorge RIVAS (MAD) 0 0 40 40
68 1 69 22685 2003 IGLESIAS, Xabier ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 9 27 0 36
69 2 71 21077 2003 PUERTA, Héctor PALMA TT (BAL) 9 21 0 30
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70 12 58 27513 2004 DELGADO, Alberto VEGAS DEL GENIL (AND) 15 15 0 30
71 51 122 21597 2003 GUARDIOLA, Ferran LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 0 27 0 27
72 15 57 20350 2003 GARROTE, Biel VILANOVA (CAT) 15 6 0 21
73 8 65 28083 2003 BELMONTE, David EL PALMAR (MUR) 12 9 0 21
73 1 74 20063 2004 REQUENA, Victor CTM BAZA (AND) 9 12 0 21
75 1 76 25673 2003 MESTRES, Arnau VILANOVA (CAT) 9 12 0 21
76 2 78 16796 2004 LLORET, Arnau CTT BADALONA (CAT) 8 12 0 20
77 13 90 20768 2003 RIVAS, Joaquin VEGAS DEL GENIL (AND) 7 12 0 19
78 29 49 21740 2003 ECEIZA, Peio LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 18 0 0 18
79 29 50 26171 2003 MARTORELL, Neil LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 18 0 0 18
80 21 101 25572 2004 VENEGAS, Edgar VIC T.T. (CAT) 6 12 0 18
81 29 52 21933 2003 CISNEROS, Rubèn CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 17 0 0 17
81 3 78 17671 2004 OLLE, Xavier OLESA (CAT) 8 9 0 17
83 28 55 24151 2003 MARTIN, Francisco VALLADOLID (CYL) 16 0 0 16
84 16 68 20287 2004 PAGE, Alberto CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 10 6 0 16
85 29 56 19912 2003 OLEA, Aieko PONTIKA ORERETA (PVS) 15 0 0 15
87 13 74 18268 2003 MENINO, Eudald CTT BADALONA (CAT) 9 6 0 15
88 34 122 27934 2005 HERNAN, Saul CDE ALCORCON TM (MAD) 0 15 0 15
89 29 60 21309 2003 CAYUELA, Miguel CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 14 0 0 14
90 2 92 25111 2003 PORTELL, David L´ESCALA (CAT) 7 6 0 13
91 3 94 25058 2004 BERNEDA, Robert C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 7 6 0 13
91 3 94 19258 2003 SANCHEZ, Quim CTT BORGES (CAT) 7 6 0 13
93 31 62 15617 2004 MARTÍN, Anxo CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 13 0 0 13
93 31 62 28295 2003 PASTRANA, Carlos CARMONA TM (AND) 13 0 0 13
93 31 62 19989 2003 ZAMORA, Pablo CTM VICAR (AND) 13 0 0 13
86 13 73 22766 2003 FERRUZ, Marc CN SABADELL (CAT) 9 6 0 15
96 30 66 22554 2003 PACHE, Roberto C.E.T.M. GETAFE (MAD) 12 0 0 12
97 4 101 18453 2004 IGLESIAS, Carlos CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 6 6 0 12
97 4 101 25883 2004 BONALUQUE, Sergio ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 6 6 0 12
97 4 101 21773 2004 PABLO, Elvira ALUCHE (MAD) 6 6 0 12
97 25 122 16459 2003 ALIAGA, Carlos LINARES (AND) 0 12 0 12
97 25 122 23740 2003 CASTRO, Hector Juan ALUCHE (MAD) 0 12 0 12

102 35 67 23244 2004 CASAS, Guillermo AD VINCIOS (GAL) 11 0 0 11
102 24 78 20975 2004 NAHARRO, Francisco ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 8 3 0 11
102 24 78 25031 2003 VIDAL, Marc BASCARA (CAT) 8 3 0 11
102 24 78 29035 2003 PALAZON, Alvaro EL PALMAR (MUR) 8 3 0 11
106 12 94 20835 2003 POUS, Didac JEREZ (AND) 7 3 0 10
107 7 100 25068 2004 CEBRIA, Lluc TT CASSA (CAT) 7 3 0 10
108 36 72 20842 2003 SAURA, Raul CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 9 0 0 9
109 33 76 21277 2003 ESTAJE, Diego UTEBO TM (ARA) 9 0 0 9
110 9 101 22272 2004 GARCIA, Mario MIGUELTURRA (CLM) 6 3 0 9
110 9 101 27970 2004 TOVAR, Antonio MURCIA (MUR) 6 3 0 9
110 9 101 26168 2003 SANDU, Alexandru Adrian BASCARA (CAT) 6 3 0 9
110 9 101 23748 2003 IORDANECHE, Daniel ALUCHE (MAD) 6 3 0 9
110 12 122 25636 2005 VILALLONGA, Nurjan CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 9 0 9
110 12 122 19827 2004 MARHUENDA, Aimar IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 0 9 0 9
110 12 122 23552 2004 MONTESINOS, Pablo EL PALMAR (MUR) 0 9 0 9
118 40 78 22036 2004 FERNANDEZ, Martin OROSO TM (GAL) 8 0 0 8
118 40 78 22575 2004 RODRIGUEZ, Enrique ALARO TENNIS TAULA CLUB (BAL) 8 0 0 8
118 40 78 24299 2004 HERRERO, Pau L´HOSPITALET (CAT) 8 0 0 8
118 40 78 25441 2003 WEISZ, Adria CN SABADELL (CAT) 8 0 0 8
118 40 78 22821 2003 SANCHEZ, Abel OBERENA (NAV) 8 0 0 8
118 40 78 21908 2003 RAMOS, Pablo CACERES (EXT) 8 0 0 8
124 35 89 23930 2003 GRILLE, Oscar UTEBO TM (ARA) 7 0 0 7
125 34 91 19636 2003 GARCÍA, Mario CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 7 0 0 7
126 33 93 18726 2003 CARRICOBA, Xabier Xoan C.E DEPORTIVO DEZPORTAS LUGO T.M. (GAL) 7 0 0 7
127 33 94 29168 2004 LOPEZ, Abraham CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 7 0 0 7
127 33 94 27017 2003 LOPEZ-CORTIJO, Pablo CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 7 0 0 7
129 28 101 22037 2004 MIRAS, Gonzalo OROSO TM (GAL) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 23490 2004 REY, Marco SCHOOL ZARAGOZA (ARA) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 29102 2004 GONZALEZ, Mario REUS DEPORTIU (CAT) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 28048 2004 CABEZAS, Jose Manuel MERCANTIL SEVILLA (AND) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 23631 2004 FERNANDEZ, Ivan CTM VICAR (AND) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 19060 2004 GONZALEZ, Benito PLAYAS DE MAZARRON (MUR) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 22108 2003 RODRIGUEZ, Ruben LUARCA TM (AST) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 28883 2003 DARRIBA, Javier ARTEAL TM (GAL) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 18458 2003 FERNANDEZ, Pablo C.E DEPORTIVO DEZPORTAS LUGO T.M. (GAL) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 17242 2003 FERNANDEZ, Alberto C.E DEPORTIVO DEZPORTAS LUGO T.M. (GAL) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 25049 2003 OLIVER, Guim C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 6 0 0 6
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129 28 101 21671 2003 MARTINEZ, Juan TORTOSA (CAT) 6 0 0 6
129 28 101 24116 2003 MARTINEZ, Pedro ELIOCROCA (MUR) 6 0 0 6
129 7 122 20824 2005 GARCIA-MORENO, Jorge CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 18783 2006 PAMPIN, Uxio OROSO TM (GAL) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 24320 2006 RUIZ, Eloi TT CASSA (CAT) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 24392 2005 VICENTE, Pau CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 28201 2005 LOPEZ, Sergio JEREZ (AND) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 27530 2005 MOVELLAN, Felix CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 21972 2005 DE LAURENTIS, Sancho LAS ROZAS (MAD) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 21840 2003 ROJAS, Manuel JEREZ (AND) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 20814 2004 RUIZ, Jose Manuel LINARES (AND) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 29083 2003 RUESCAS, David CTT BADALONA (CAT) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 27336 2004 MIARONS, Arnau VIC T.T. (CAT) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 23871 2005 RODRIGUEZ SOLIS, Jose Maria MIGUELTURRA (CLM) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 21294 2003 ZHOU, Xuan C.E.T.M. GETAFE (MAD) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 23019 2005 BAUTISTA, Daniel CDE ALCORCON TM (MAD) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 23028 2004 CABRERA, Fernando FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 28486 2003 VAZQUEZ, Enrique LAS ROZAS (MAD) 0 6 0 6
129 7 122 20683 2004 IBARRA, Alberto Jesus MURCIA (MUR) 0 6 0 6
159 37 122 22225 2006 CRESPO, Ludovico ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 22757 2006 CLEMENTE, Ruben DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 22819 2006 MEROÑO, Marcos DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 26306 2006 ZHAO, Chen Yu CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 25814 2006 OBIOLS, Pol ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 22976 2005 JIMENEZ, Jairo TM ROQUETAS (AND) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 21949 2008 MARTIN, Julia BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 21344 2007 RECHE, Martin TM ROQUETAS (AND) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 23977 2003 ASENSIO, Lucas ADG SANTIAGO (ARA) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 24289 2003 MERLE, Ignacio ADG SANTIAGO (ARA) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 21278 2003 ESTAJE, Andres UTEBO TM (ARA) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 29207 2004 NAVARRO, Daniel UTEBO TM (ARA) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 17018 2004 GARCIA, Jose PALMA TT (BAL) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 28801 2005 MAS, Miguel PALMA TT (BAL) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 25113 2004 CORTADA, Lluis BASCARA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 25059 2004 CARRERAS, Jan C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 22765 2003 GARCIA, Xavier CN SABADELL (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 24893 2004 MARTÍNEZ, Alex CTT CALELLA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 17615 2004 LLORENS, Victor CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 31137 2006 ESCODA, Jofre LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 25646 2003 MUÑOZ, Eloi LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 31138 2006 RUIZ, Marti LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 29816 2004 HERNANDEZ, Marc OLESA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 29201 2004 PEREZ, Gonzalo CTM AZARQUIEL (CLM) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 29198 2005 UTRILLA, Jorge CTM AZARQUIEL (CLM) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 29197 2007 UTRILLA, Reinaldo CTM AZARQUIEL (CLM) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 29881 2005 LLOPIS, Javier CTT POBLA DE VALLBONA (CVA) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 29882 2005 LLOPIS, Manel CTT POBLA DE VALLBONA (CVA) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 27815 2008 GARCIA, Martin CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 27265 2006 RODRIGUEZ, Esteban OROSO TM (GAL) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 20776 2004 CONTRERAS, Aitor C.E.T.M. GETAFE (MAD) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 23103 2004 MASCARAQUE, Marcos FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 20909 2004 RODRÍGUEZ, Marcos SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 0 3 0 3
159 37 122 26398 2006 CARRILLO, Hector EL PALMAR (MUR) 0 3 0 3

1749 7240
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1 0 1 15670 2004 CRISTOBAL, Ainhoa TT CASSA (CAT) 1055 75 512 1642
2 0 2 19272 2004 RAD, Elvira Fiona BURGOS TM (CYL) 1054 87 180 1321
3 0 3 25945 2004 PEREZ, Claudia TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 924 33 328 1285
4 0 4 16388 2004 RIERA, Jana TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 922 33 180 1135
5 2 7 19151 2003 FERNANDEZ, Mercedes C.R. MOTRIL (AND) 707 27 328 1062
6 0 6 17866 2004 LOPÉZ, Maria FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 716 21 180 917
7 2 5 19220 2003 PEDREGOSA, Ana C.R. MOTRIL (AND) 720 12 180 912
8 0 8 18412 2003 PINTOS , Luisa AD VINCIOS (GAL) 671 36 180 887
9 0 9 21876 2003 CHAVES, Andrea ANTONIO MENDOZA (CTB) 321 0 428 749

10 0 10 19107 2004 LOPEZ, Lucia CLUB PRIEGO TM (AND) 290 0 428 718
11 49 60 18659 2005 SASTRE, Eugenia SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 0 114 600 714
12 3 15 18133 2004 GONZÁLEZ, Abril CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 235 12 180 427
13 2 11 22447 2004 GARCIA, June LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 268 54 80 402
14 46 60 19227 2005 PRIETO, Cristina LINARES (AND) 0 42 328 370
15 45 60 21176 2005 SÁNCHEZ, Yanira MIJAS (AND) 0 33 328 361
16 3 13 21520 2003 HIGUERAS, Julia NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 239 3 80 322
17 3 14 20085 2003 MARTINEZ, Sara LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 236 18 40 294
18 2 16 19228 2004 AGUAYO, Lucia LINARES (AND) 223 30 40 293
19 11 30 25650 2003 CABANAS, Elisabeth NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 102 6 180 288
20 8 12 24811 2005 AROMI, Anna TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 247 0 40 287
21 5 26 16148 2004 GIL, Lorena SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 115 51 80 246
22 1 21 20400 2003 CURQUEJO, Claudia TT CASSA (CAT) 128 63 40 231
23 4 19 20200 2003 GABALDON, Alejandra MEDITERRANEO (CVA) 134 6 80 220
24 1 25 21982 2004 GARCIA, Laura MIJAS (AND) 116 24 80 220
25 4 29 19854 2003 DOPICO, Itziar LUARCA TM (AST) 106 24 80 210
26 9 17 20091 2004 DE LA MATA, Ana COLLADO (MAD) 157 12 40 209
27 3 24 20816 2004 MARTÍNEZ, Candela COLLADO (MAD) 117 3 80 200
28 6 22 19486 2004 DELGADO, Celia BURGOS TM (CYL) 128 30 40 198
29 1 28 21095 2004 GOMEZ-VAZQUEZ, Lorena UCAM TM CARTAGENA (MUR) 107 6 80 193
30 12 18 21177 2003 SÁNCHEZ, Marina MIJAS (AND) 145 3 40 188
31 4 27 22264 2004 RIVAS, Mar MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 107 0 80 187
32 28 60 21634 2006 COLL, Silvia VIC T.T. (CAT) 0 0 180 180
33 10 23 19714 2003 RODRIGUEZ, Laura CINANIA TM (GAL) 128 0 40 168
34 7 41 25052 2004 FERRER, Andrea TT CASSA (CAT) 57 0 80 137
35 3 32 23614 2004 PUENTE, Ana I.E.S. PADRE ISLA (CYL) 92 0 40 132
36 6 42 22472 2003 GARCIA, Maialen LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 42 9 80 131
37 17 20 22800 2003 AREVALO, Beatriz VILLALBILLA (MAD) 130 0 0 130
38 7 45 25459 2003 GUTIERREZ, Judith CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 34 6 80 120
39 21 60 23974 2005 AIZPURUA, Nerea ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 0 36 80 116
40 4 36 22429 2003 TUR, Marina SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 69 0 40 109
41 19 60 24810 2005 BUENO, Marina FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 0 21 80 101
42 11 31 20151 2004 BREVA, Adriana MEDITERRANEO (CVA) 93 0 0 93
43 0 43 25462 2003 PEÑARANDO, Marta CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 40 6 40 86
44 16 60 20757 2006 VEGA, Eva CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 0 3 80 83
45 15 60 24090 2005 ALIA, Maria VALDEMORO (MAD) 0 0 80 80
46 13 33 21308 2005 GONZALEZ, Ana MOSTOLES (MAD) 75 0 0 75
47 13 34 21927 2003 MARIN, Andrea UCAM TM CARTAGENA (MUR) 71 3 0 74
48 13 35 20650 2003 PRATS, Natalia CTM ALCOY (CVA) 71 0 0 71
49 9 40 19855 2003 FERNANDEZ, Elena LUARCA TM (AST) 62 9 0 71
50 13 37 27381 2004 FERNANDEZ, Almudena CDB TM CIUDAD REAL (CLM) 68 0 0 68
50 13 37 21178 2004 LARGO , Nuria LOS TRES BALCONES (EXT) 68 0 0 68
52 13 39 22165 2003 GELPI, Carlota TT CASSA (CAT) 67 0 0 67
53 7 60 21080 2004 BALLESTA, Carla SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 0 27 40 67
54 6 60 19991 2005 CELIS, Sara SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 0 12 40 52
55 5 60 19121 2003 GAONA, Ana ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 0 9 40 49
56 12 44 20610 2004 CHENOLL, Amanda LINARES (AND) 35 12 0 47
57 3 60 27006 2005 ARTOLA, Irati Fushu ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 0 3 40 43
58 2 60 20849 2006 SANCHEZ, Carla AVILES (AST) 0 0 40 40
59 13 46 26389 2003 OLIVERA, Clara-Jonia EL CERCLE (CAT) 33 0 0 33
60 13 47 19818 2003 RUIZ, Maria PUERTOLLANO (CLM) 23 0 0 23
61 3 58 27924 2004 VIDAD, Lucia CTM HUERCAL (AND) 5 18 0 23
62 14 48 20770 2005 RIESGO, Veronica LUARCA TM (AST) 14 0 0 14
62 14 48 23677 2003 DOMINGUEZ, Lucia AD VINCIOS (GAL) 14 0 0 14
64 14 50 21855 2003 GIRBES , Lucia BURJASSOT (CVA) 13 0 0 13
65 14 51 27207 2004 ROMAN, Sonia LOS TRES BALCONES (EXT) 13 0 0 13
65 14 51 25057 2005 BAUS, Lidia Yun TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 13 0 0 13
67 14 53 22045 2004 EXPOSITO, Lucia LOS TRES BALCONES (EXT) 11 0 0 11
68 13 55 22815 2004 SANZ, Alba FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 6 3 0 9
69 15 54 24021 2003 SANCHEZ PORTAL, Carlota OLIAS (CLM) 9 0 0 9

Var.
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70 10 60 22767 2006 MACIA, Nuria FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 0 9 0 9
71 15 56 20589 2003 CASTRO, Maria ADCP ZAS (GAL) 6 0 0 6
72 15 57 27568 2003 VILLARROYA, Haizea GASTEIZ (PVS) 6 0 0 6
73 15 58 20548 2004 RAMOS, Ana BREOGAN - OLEIROS (GAL) 5 0 0 5
74 14 60 20183 2004 GARCIA, Nuria LINARES (AND) 0 3 0 3
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1 1 2 10160 2001 RUIZ, Francisco Miguel BURGOS TM (CYL) 927 75 600 1602
2 1 1 17948 2001 LILLO, Alberto ALICANTE TM (CVA) 966 42 512 1520
3 3 6 15142 2000 FERNANDEZ, Adria CTT BADALONA (CAT) 727 45 428 1200
4 4 8 10081 2001 VALERO, Javier CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 688 54 428 1170
5 2 3 16367 2001 GRAU, Sergi NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 909 45 180 1134
6 1 5 18622 2002 SANCHEZ, Juan Pedro CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 739 42 328 1109
7 3 4 16181 2002 GUTIÉRREZ, Marc ALICANTE TM (CVA) 795 48 80 923
8 1 7 10444 2000 SORIA, Javier COLLADO (MAD) 721 45 40 806
9 1 10 17879 2002 PEREZ, Juan LAS ROZAS (MAD) 316 42 328 686

10 4 14 18940 2002 VILARDELL, Albert CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 256 36 328 620
11 0 11 21104 2001 MORENO, Raúl ALICANTE TM (CVA) 290 30 180 500
12 0 12 17779 2000 GUERRICABEITIA, Jon Ander LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 273 27 180 480
13 4 9 14625 2002 NUÑEZ, Miguel BURGOS TM (CYL) 322 72 80 474
14 1 13 16381 2002 PELACHS, Marti C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 265 24 180 469
15 8 23 19484 2000 LÓPEZ, Jesús CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 126 9 328 463
16 2 18 19550 2000 ROCA, Arnau OLOT (CAT) 157 21 180 358
17 4 21 20518 2000 CASADEVALL, Xavier LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 134 12 180 326
18 3 15 18487 2000 BAILON, Daniel COLLADO (MAD) 232 12 40 284
19 2 17 19188 2001 SALAZAR, Diego CTM BAZA (AND) 165 18 80 263
20 1 19 10198 2000 GOMEZ, Daniel VALLADOLID (CYL) 155 24 80 259
21 5 16 18334 2000 AYUSO, Angel COLLADO (MAD) 201 15 40 256
22 2 20 10788 2001 VIVANCOS, Francisco CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 150 18 80 248
23 2 25 19671 2002 IMEDIO, José Antonio ALCOBENDAS (MAD) 120 0 80 200
24 147 171 17694 2003 PONS, Arnau CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 0 18 180 198
25 3 28 19150 2002 GAINZA, Alvaro LAS ROZAS (MAD) 99 18 80 197
26 145 171 18012 2004 PANTOJA, Miguel Angel CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 0 15 180 195
27 1 26 18699 2001 CABALLERO, Raul TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 103 0 80 183
28 6 22 29353 2000 GRANKO, Pedro David CD TM PEÑASKAL (PVS) 134 0 40 174
29 5 34 17881 2001 HERRANZ , Gonzalo CTM PROGRESO (MAD) 90 0 80 170
30 2 32 18566 2002 GOMEZ, Raul VALLADOLID (CYL) 91 21 40 152
31 2 29 10861 2001 CUESTA, Guillermo CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 95 15 40 150
32 5 27 21756 2002 OLAZABAL, Juan PONTIKA ORERETA (PVS) 103 0 40 143
33 2 31 16505 2001 LOPEZ, Daniel CTM VICAR (AND) 91 9 40 140
34 2 36 15569 2000 MORATA, Jaime COLLADO (MAD) 87 9 40 136
35 2 37 21752 2001 MANCHA, Hodei LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 79 15 40 134
36 9 45 18538 2001 IZKUE, Mikel OBERENA (NAV) 38 15 80 133
37 2 35 14895 2001 ANTEQUERA, Adrian LINARES (AND) 90 0 40 130
38 3 41 15164 2000 LARIO, Oriol NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 68 21 40 129
39 0 39 15541 2002 CALLE, Mario LAS ROZAS (MAD) 78 6 40 124
40 16 24 7583 2000 FERNANDEZ, Pedro MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 121 0 0 121
41 9 50 21823 2002 GUILLEM, Mario Francisco PATERNA (CVA) 22 18 80 120
42 12 30 16188 2000 VIDAURRE, José Ignacio OBERENA (NAV) 93 24 0 117
43 64 107 16404 2002 IBAÑEZ, Miguel Angel C.N. HELIOS (ARA) 8 24 80 112
44 4 40 10787 2001 RODRÍGUEZ, Alberto VEGAS DEL GENIL (AND) 68 0 40 108
45 3 42 18342 2001 PUERTA, Leo PALMA TT (BAL) 57 9 40 106
46 125 171 21851 2003 GUILLOT, Jose Carlos IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 0 18 80 98
47 14 33 16078 2001 TORRES, Andres AD VINCIOS (GAL) 91 6 0 97
48 28 76 15227 2000 PUIGMAL, Oriol OLOT (CAT) 11 6 80 97
49 11 38 22699 2002 GARCIA, Julio CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 79 12 0 91
50 121 171 20419 2003 RIVERO, Sergio LAS ROZAS (MAD) 0 9 80 89
51 7 44 19147 2000 VIGO, Pablo MIJAS (AND) 47 0 40 87
52 119 171 18376 2004 LILLO, Diego ALICANTE TM (CVA) 0 0 80 80
53 4 49 16384 2001 POMMIER, Adria OLOT (CAT) 22 15 40 77
54 7 47 16439 2001 GOMEZ, Victor C.E.T.M. GETAFE (MAD) 27 9 40 76
55 0 55 16357 2002 BLANCAFORT, Josep Maria CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 18 15 40 73
56 8 48 20737 2001 SERRANO, Adrián IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 25 6 40 71
57 43 100 21760 2001 PARDO, Alexander ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 9 18 40 67
58 4 54 16440 2002 BAIDEZ, Javier ALICANTE TM (CVA) 18 6 40 64
59 8 51 17431 2001 MENDEZ, Santiago CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 20 3 40 63
60 111 171 20734 2003 MARTINEZ, Iker ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 0 21 40 61
61 5 56 17803 2001 DIZ, Javier CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 17 3 40 60
62 109 171 21733 2003 ANGULO, Mikel LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 0 18 40 58
63 71 134 22835 2001 CORRALIZA, Julio ALUCHE (MAD) 6 9 40 55
64 21 43 16363 2000 FERNANDEZ, Cristian CTT MOLLERUSSA (CAT) 50 0 0 50
65 30 95 17772 2000 LOMBRAÑA, Alvaro GASTEIZ (PVS) 9 0 40 49
66 105 171 8939 2000 IGLESIAS, Anxo AD VINCIOS (GAL) 0 6 40 46
66 105 171 14660 2001 ZHOU, Chang C.E.T.M. GETAFE (MAD) 0 6 40 46
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66 105 171 16657 2003 VARELA, Diego CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 0 6 40 46
69 102 171 20398 2004 PUIGMOLE, Andreu TT CASSA (CAT) 0 0 40 40
70 37 107 19170 2002 PEREZ, Jorge C.N. HELIOS (ARA) 8 30 0 38
71 25 46 19105 2001 RODRIGO, Ernest CTT POBLA DE VALLBONA (CVA) 29 6 0 35
72 1 73 21731 2001 ALCUTEN, Gaizka GASTEIZ (PVS) 11 24 0 35
73 5 68 19092 2001 MARTINEZ, Alberto VALLADOLID (CYL) 13 21 0 34
74 97 171 16795 2004 LLORET, Pau CTT BADALONA (CAT) 0 30 0 30
75 4 79 25305 2001 MADICO, Gerard ELS AMICS TERRASA (CAT) 11 15 0 26
76 19 57 21726 2000 ADRIAN, Xuban ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 16 9 0 25
77 19 58 20295 2000 CASTRO, Daniel CN SABADELL (CAT) 16 9 0 25
78 25 53 19110 2001 CEBREIRO, Mario AD VINCIOS (GAL) 18 6 0 24
79 15 64 25094 2002 MARTINEZ, Marc C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 14 6 0 20
80 28 52 19777 2001 POMARES, Juan Carlos DAMA DE ELCHE (CVA) 19 0 0 19
81 9 90 19986 2000 ALARCÓN, Enrique MURCIA (MUR) 9 9 0 18
82 13 95 20793 2000 MUÑOZ, Raul CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 9 9 0 18
83 17 100 18945 2000 MENINO, Pau CTT BADALONA (CAT) 9 9 0 18
84 13 71 19828 2001 MARTINEZ, Carlos IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 12 6 0 18
84 21 105 18290 2001 LLORENTE, Eloi C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 9 9 0 18
86 85 171 17323 2006 BERZOSA, Daniel BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 18 0 18
86 85 171 19791 2003 OLAYA, Ángel IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 0 18 0 18
88 26 62 21837 2001 SANCHEZ, Jose Luis CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 14 3 0 17
89 18 107 19707 2002 PIMENTEL, Marcos ALUCHE (MAD) 8 9 0 17
90 23 67 18338 2001 GARCÍA, David COLLADO (MAD) 13 3 0 16
91 40 131 25777 2000 NOVELL, Ferran CTT BADALONA (CAT) 7 9 0 16
92 33 59 20962 2002 GARCIA, Daniel CACERES (EXT) 16 0 0 16
92 24 68 26284 2002 PAÑEDA, Adrián ANTONIO MENDOZA (CTB) 13 3 0 16
94 6 100 20606 2001 GOMEZ, Albert Josep SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 9 6 0 15
95 10 105 19121 2002 PASCUAL, Marc ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 9 6 0 15
96 36 60 20825 2002 GARCIA-MORENO, Sergio OCAÑA (CLM) 15 0 0 15
96 36 60 21913 2002 ALEJANDRE, Marc ALARO TENNIS TAULA CLUB (BAL) 15 0 0 15
96 38 134 22687 2002 SANCHEZ, Victor EL PALMAR (MUR) 6 9 0 15
96 75 171 25452 2000 CHAPA, Victor TORTOSA (CAT) 0 15 0 15

100 26 74 18016 2000 OBREGON, Gonzalo SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 11 3 0 14
101 23 78 25455 2000 RODRIGUEZ, Oscar CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 11 3 0 14
102 39 63 21061 2002 FRAILE, Noe CTT SANT JORDI (BAL) 14 0 0 14
102 23 79 21730 2001 ALCUTEN, Arkaitz GASTEIZ (PVS) 11 3 0 14
104 40 64 24808 2001 RAMON, Pol NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 14 0 0 14
104 40 64 20115 2001 ATAIDE, Manuel MERCANTIL SEVILLA (AND) 14 0 0 14
106 22 84 20836 2002 FABRA, Jesús Julián JEREZ (AND) 11 3 0 14
106 22 84 20433 2001 REVERTE, Jose Luis MURCIA (MUR) 11 3 0 14
106 1 107 22295 2002 PRATS, Albert CTT PORTMANY (BAL) 8 6 0 14
106 1 107 21191 2002 SIERRA, Israel CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 8 6 0 14
110 17 127 20565 2001 ORTEGA , Santiago CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 7 6 0 13
111 43 68 22440 2002 SUAREZ, Erik LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 13 0 0 13
112 21 91 15721 2001 BIBILONI, Francesc SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 9 3 0 12
113 20 93 23728 2000 OBREGON, Joan TORTOSA (CAT) 9 3 0 12
114 20 94 17875 2001 SEVILLA, Miguel Angel COLLADO (MAD) 9 3 0 12
115 15 100 19549 2002 BAHI, Sergi OLOT (CAT) 9 3 0 12
116 18 134 23350 2002 MARTINEZ, Xavier CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 6 6 0 12
116 18 134 18562 2002 GERVAS, Juan Luis ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 6 6 0 12
116 55 171 20274 2002 ROCAMORA, Andreu NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 0 12 0 12
116 55 171 21041 2001 TIRADO, Daniel CTT POBLA DE VALLBONA (CVA) 0 12 0 12
116 55 171 19866 2004 LÓPEZ, Alberto CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 0 12 0 12
116 55 171 20061 2004 RECHE, Salvador CTM BAZA (AND) 0 12 0 12
116 55 171 19000 2003 BOCANEGRA, Sergio CTT BADALONA (CAT) 0 12 0 12
123 51 72 16364 2001 FERNANDEZ, Ivan CTT MOLLERUSSA (CAT) 11 0 0 11
124 50 74 18580 2000 PALAZON, Adrian SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 11 0 0 11
125 49 76 20512 2001 MANYA, Nil LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 11 0 0 11
126 47 79 14945 2000 FERNANDEZ, Guillermo EL CACHON (CTB) 11 0 0 11
127 45 82 20965 2001 LEÓN, Carlos ADG SANTIAGO (ARA) 11 0 0 11
127 45 82 20594 2001 REQUENA, Carlos ALBACETE (CLM) 11 0 0 11
129 45 84 21995 2001 CENDON, Raul BEMBRIVE (GAL) 11 0 0 11
129 22 107 16669 2002 CASAL, Simon AD VINCIOS (GAL) 8 3 0 11
129 22 107 17914 2002 SABADIS, Robert CD CARTAMA (AND) 8 3 0 11
132 9 123 17430 2001 MENDEZ, Domingo CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 7 3 0 10
133 9 124 16630 2000 DE LA MATA, Jorge COLLADO (MAD) 7 3 0 10
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134 3 131 25304 2001 RODRIGUEZ, Carlos ELS AMICS TERRASA (CAT) 7 3 0 10
134 3 131 26054 2000 YU, Jordi CN SABADELL (CAT) 7 3 0 10
136 49 87 16820 2000 BUSQUETS, Ferran TT GANXETS (CAT) 10 0 0 10
137 49 88 16247 2002 ENGUIX, Javier MEDITERRANEO (CVA) 9 0 0 9
138 49 89 22553 2001 GONZALEZ, Telmo OBERENA (NAV) 9 0 0 9
139 48 91 20475 2001 ALDAY, Pablo C.T.T. CAMBRILS-OLEASTRUM (CAT) 9 0 0 9
140 45 95 17038 2000 VIDAL, Tomeu SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 9 0 0 9
140 45 95 22357 2000 NUÑEZ, Manuel 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO (EXT) 9 0 0 9
142 43 99 18683 2000 CALDERONI, Adriano ALARO TENNIS TAULA CLUB (BAL) 9 0 0 9
143 43 100 25891 2001 OLIVERAS, Gabriel SANT CUGAT (CAT) 9 0 0 9
144 10 134 16029 2002 MENENDEZ, Marius CN SABADELL (CAT) 6 3 0 9
144 10 134 10862 2002 REYES, Pablo CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 6 3 0 9
144 10 134 20113 2001 SÁNCHEZ, Alejandro ANTONIO MENDOZA (CTB) 6 3 0 9
144 10 134 16033 2001 WEISZ, Jordi CN SABADELL (CAT) 6 3 0 9
144 10 134 22135 2001 DIAZ-MIGUEL, Javier CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 6 3 0 9
144 10 134 22974 2001 JIMENEZ, Adrian CTM VICAR (AND) 6 3 0 9
144 27 171 27066 2002 MELGAR, Daniel MIGUELTURRA (CLM) 0 9 0 9
144 27 171 21045 2002 OLIVER, Juan Carlos CTT SANTISIMO SALVADOR (CVA) 0 9 0 9
144 27 171 23697 2002 MEDINA, Elis Moises MADRID CIUDAD TM (MAD) 0 9 0 9
144 27 171 22821 2003 SANCHEZ, Abel OBERENA (NAV) 0 9 0 9
144 27 171 23553 2003 LIMONTA, Enrique EL PALMAR (MUR) 0 9 0 9
144 27 171 19263 2003 BARCELO, Enric CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 9 0 9
156 49 107 21264 2002 ACEBES, Dario CD COYANZA (CYL) 8 0 0 8
156 49 107 21265 2002 GONZALEZ, Nicolas AD VINCIOS (GAL) 8 0 0 8
156 49 107 23174 2002 FERNANDEZ, Hugo TDM VILALBA (GAL) 8 0 0 8
156 49 107 21749 2002 LASA, Miguel LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 8 0 0 8
156 49 107 21237 2002 CABALLERO, Ivan PATERNA (CVA) 8 0 0 8
156 49 107 20821 2001 RODILLA, Julio AVILES (AST) 8 0 0 8
156 49 107 18407 2001 CASTRO, Sergio LICEO DE NOIA (GAL) 8 0 0 8
156 49 107 19424 2000 SOLLA, Francisco De Borja MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 8 0 0 8
156 49 107 20752 2000 GARACH, Ignacio CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 8 0 0 8
165 40 125 15137 2000 DIAZ, Joan ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 7 0 0 7
166 40 126 10838 2000 PARAMO, Carlos OLIAS (CLM) 7 0 0 7
167 39 128 18904 2000 LARA, Marc CTT TONA (CAT) 7 0 0 7
167 39 128 20141 2000 MEJÍAS, Sergio FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 7 0 0 7
169 39 130 19495 2000 PRATS, Pablo CTM ALCOY (CVA) 7 0 0 7
170 36 134 26291 2002 BOLADO, Julio ANTONIO MENDOZA (CTB) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 19717 2002 BODEGA, Pedro AD VINCIOS (GAL) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 21139 2002 ARNEJO, Fabián ARTEAL TM (GAL) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 16940 2002 RECUNA, Marcelo LICEO VILLAGARCIA (GAL) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 24906 2002 CALVILLO, Izan NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 23504 2002 JANE, Marc C.T.T. CAMBRILS-OLEASTRUM (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 23507 2002 RUIZ, Joan C.T.T. CAMBRILS-OLEASTRUM (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 25609 2002 EDO, Jordi ELS 8 LA GARRIGA (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 16375 2002 MIRO G., Marc CTT MOLLERUSSA (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 24456 2002 GUALLAR, Pau LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 19181 2002 GARCIA ALCALA, Jaime OCAÑA (CLM) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 21199 2002 MORERA, Marc CTT ALTEA (CVA) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 28304 2002 SANCHEZ, Jose Manuel CARMONA TM (AND) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 22029 2002 IZQUIERDO, Jesus ALMARAZ (EXT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 19869 2001 MARTIN, Alex PEDRO VELARDE TM (CTB) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 21151 2001 VEGA, Diego LEON (CYL) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 22336 2001 RIVEIRO, Adrian BREOGAN - OLEIROS (GAL) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 17239 2001 NEIRA, Ivan C.E DEPORTIVO DEZPORTAS LUGO T.M. (GAL) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 24898 2001 AVVENTURATO, Guillem NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 17622 2001 LUCO, Bernat IGUALADA (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 21673 2001 PAGES, Gerard CTT ALMOSTER (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 16590 2001 PONCE DE LEON, Julio SEVERO OCHOA (CLM) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 23225 2000 VICENTE, Jorge SALESIANOS (CYL) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 17347 2000 BLANCO, Brais ADCP ZAS (GAL) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 19372 2000 ROO, Pablo LICEO DE NOIA (GAL) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 18985 2000 MARSAL, Josep VILANOVA (CAT) 6 0 0 6
170 36 134 18492 2000 LOMBAN, Juan ALCOBENDAS (MAD) 6 0 0 6
170 1 171 25500 2002 BARRAU, Rafael ELS AMICS TERRASA (CAT) 0 6 0 6
170 1 171 21671 2003 MARTINEZ, Juan TORTOSA (CAT) 0 6 0 6
170 1 171 26600 2000 FERNANDEZ, Raul PATERNA (CVA) 0 6 0 6
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170 1 171 22822 2001 PLA, Yanko ALUCHE (MAD) 0 6 0 6
170 1 171 17876 2000 SANCHO , David COLLADO (MAD) 0 6 0 6
170 1 171 19270 2002 ROMERO, Adrian LAS ROZAS (MAD) 0 6 0 6
170 1 171 21232 2006 SANCHEZ, Gabriel CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 0 6 0 6
170 1 171 21340 2000 FERNÁNDEZ, Victoriano EL PALMAR (MUR) 0 6 0 6
170 1 171 22685 2003 IGLESIAS, Xabier ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 0 6 0 6
170 1 171 21747 2000 INSAUSTI, Aimar ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 0 6 0 6
170 1 171 22596 2004 CEPAS, Ander ATL SAN SEBASTIAN (PVS) 0 6 0 6
208 37 171 22149 2003 FLORES, Damir BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 20106 2002 CARMONA, Cristian CD CARTAMA (AND) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 20105 2002 GONZALEZ, Daniel CD CARTAMA (AND) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 19989 2003 ZAMORA, Pablo CTM VICAR (AND) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 20182 2005 CONCHILLO, Enrique LINARES (AND) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 20764 2000 GÓMEZ, Daniel C.N. HELIOS (ARA) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 22482 2002 DIAZ, Alejandro CTT PORTMANY (BAL) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 21077 2003 PUERTA, Héctor PALMA TT (BAL) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 18270 2002 MONTAÑEZ, Xavier CTT BADALONA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 18416 2002 PERETO, Arnau CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 25636 2005 VILALLONGA, Nurjan CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 21597 2003 GUARDIOLA, Ferran LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 20924 2002 CRUZ, Javier CTM ALCAZAR (CLM) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 26296 2003 SAIZ, Tomás ANTONIO MENDOZA (CTB) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 19827 2004 MARHUENDA , Aimar IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 21117 2004 MARTIN, Javier BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 22203 2005 METIDIERI, Francisco Jose ALMENDRALEJO (EXT) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 18453 2004 IGLESIAS, Carlos CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 22036 2004 FERNANDEZ, Martin OROSO TM (GAL) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 18783 2006 PAMPIN, Uxio OROSO TM (GAL) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 24074 2002 FERNANDEZ, Ricardo ALUCHE (MAD) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 21294 2003 ZHOU, Xuan C.E.T.M. GETAFE (MAD) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 27213 2002 GOMEZ, Victor FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 23103 2004 MASCARAQUE, Marcos FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 23608 2003 ALVAREZ, Jorge RIVAS (MAD) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 20828 2001 HERREZUELO, Pablo RIVAS (MAD) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 21253 2005 EXPOSITO, Ricardo SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 27017 2003 LOPEZ-CORTIJO, Pablo CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 28672 2002 MURCIA, Javier CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 20769 2003 FLORES, Raul VEGAS DEL GENIL (AND) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 19847 2003 FRANCES, Roberto MIGUELTURRA (CLM) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 16939 2003 CASTRO, Pedro OROSO TM (GAL) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 21943 2003 BENITEZ, Alvaro SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 17801 2003 NAVARRO, Pedro CTM BAZA (AND) 0 3 0 3
208 37 171 26171 2003 MARTORELL, Neil LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
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1 2 3 9863 2000 GARCÍA, Ana VIC T.T. (CAT) 911 66 600 1577
2 0 2 23323 2001 VERTIZ, Ana Maria CLUB PRIEGO TM (AND) 927 66 428 1421
3 2 5 9186 2000 COBAS, Judith ARTEAL TM (GAL) 767 0 512 1279
4 1 5 17877 2001 GARCIA, Nerea VIC T.T. (CAT) 767 54 428 1249
5 1 4 11199 2002 PÉREZ, Andrea HISPALIS (AND) 819 39 328 1186
6 5 1 17582 2000 FERNANDEZ, Alba CTT CALELLA (CAT) 1003 0 180 1183
7 0 7 14797 2001 HENARES, Carmen CLUB PRIEGO TM (AND) 722 51 80 853
8 0 8 18415 2001 PERETO, Mireia CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 645 30 80 755
9 1 10 9954 2000 CALVO, Belen LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 514 36 180 730

10 2 8 19121 2002 GUTIERREZ , Paula RIVAS (MAD) 645 0 80 725
11 2 13 22246 2002 SAGARDIA, Elene LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 248 42 328 618
12 0 12 16213 2002 RUIZ, Emma ALICANTE TM (CVA) 273 36 180 489
13 3 16 10434 2001 RICO, Lidia CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 237 39 180 456
14 3 17 16527 2002 MIRAMONTES, Natalia SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 180 39 180 399
15 3 18 10552 2001 SANTIAGO, Noelia MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 163 45 180 388
16 5 11 17434 2002 CANAY, Claudia Maria CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 276 6 80 362
17 51 68 15670 2004 CRISTOBAL, Ainhoa TT CASSA (CAT) 0 18 328 346
18 50 68 16388 2004 RIERA, Jana TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 0 0 328 328
19 4 15 16288 2002 LLADONOSA, Gemma BALAGUER (CAT) 243 6 40 289
20 6 14 18905 2000 MUÑOZ, Noa VIC T.T. (CAT) 246 0 40 286
21 2 19 15192 2001 MOGAS, Aina CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 152 24 80 256
22 6 28 15277 2000 ZAMORANO, Catalina Miranda NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 106 75 40 221
23 3 20 20886 2002 TENZA , Elena ALICANTE TM (CVA) 150 6 40 196
23 2 25 9875 2002 RODRIGUEZ, Isabel LINARES (AND) 120 36 40 196
25 1 26 19183 2001 LOZANO, Carmen CLUB PRIEGO TM (AND) 115 0 80 195
26 4 22 21763 2001 RIBERA, Ane LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 138 6 40 184
27 5 32 17683 2001 PARENTE, Elena CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 83 18 80 181
28 40 68 25945 2004 PEREZ, Claudia TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 0 0 180 180
28 40 68 18412 2003 PINTOS, Luisa AD VINCIOS (GAL) 0 0 180 180
30 9 39 21729 2002 AIZPURUA, Maite SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 75 6 80 161
31 4 27 20689 2001 RUBIÑO, Mercedes C.R. MOTRIL (AND) 108 3 40 151
32 11 21 14559 2002 GORDO, Andrea CTM PROGRESO (MAD) 141 0 0 141
33 10 23 18409 2002 BERNARDEZ, Noa MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 136 0 0 136
34 10 24 21979 2000 PEDROSA, Lucia MERCANTIL SEVILLA (AND) 126 0 0 126
35 3 38 18122 2002 SOLANS, Vinyet BALAGUER (CAT) 76 3 40 119
36 32 68 19220 2003 PEDREGOSA, Ana C.R. MOTRIL (AND) 0 30 80 110
37 7 30 15945 2000 COBELO, Mª Diandra CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 88 15 0 103
38 30 68 19272 2004 RAD, Elvira Fiona BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 21 80 101
39 10 29 19464 2000 LOPEZ-BRAVO, Celia SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 95 0 0 95
40 7 33 21094 2001 GOMEZ-VAZQUEZ, Irene UCAM TM CARTAGENA (MUR) 81 12 0 93
41 27 68 16148 2004 GIL, Lorena SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 0 12 80 92
42 6 48 17746 2001 TEODORO, Mar NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 42 9 40 91
43 12 31 20092 2002 DE LA RIVA, Lucia TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 85 0 0 85
44 9 35 14747 2000 FERNANDEZ, Natalia LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 78 6 0 84
45 23 68 19151 2003 FERNANDEZ, Mercedes C.R. MOTRIL (AND) 0 3 80 83
46 12 34 18657 2002 SASTRE, Francisca SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 79 3 0 82
46 22 68 21982 2004 GARCIA, Laura MIJAS (AND) 0 42 40 82
48 20 68 17866 2004 LOPÉZ, Maria FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 0 0 80 80
48 20 68 21876 2003 CHAVES, Andrea ANTONIO MENDOZA (CTB) 0 0 80 80
48 20 68 20400 2003 CURQUEJO, Claudia TT CASSA (CAT) 0 0 80 80
48 20 68 22264 2004 RIVAS, Mar MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 0 0 80 80
52 17 35 18515 2002 DOMINGUEZ, Miriam ADCP ZAS (GAL) 78 0 0 78
53 16 37 20093 2000 BEJARANO, Celia MOSTOLES (MAD) 77 0 0 77
54 14 40 18035 2000 DIAZ , Valeria LAS ROZAS (MAD) 72 0 0 72
55 14 41 20600 2000 ALEJO, Alejandra CDTM HUJASE JAEN (AND) 69 0 0 69
56 14 42 22836 2002 POZO, Carmen CORDELOR (EXT) 68 0 0 68
57 14 43 19085 2000 PALOMARES, Irene VILLALBILLA (MAD) 63 0 0 63
58 10 68 21080 2004 BALLESTA, Carla SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 0 18 40 58
59 9 68 21176 2005 SÁNCHEZ, Yanira MIJAS (AND) 0 54 0 54
60 8 68 20091 2004 DE LA MATA, Ana COLLADO (MAD) 0 12 40 52
61 17 44 15774 2002 LORENTE , Marina CTM JAEN (AND) 51 0 0 51
62 17 45 22321 2002 BUITRAGO, Laura PUERTOLLANO (CLM) 50 0 0 50
63 17 46 19460 2002 GARCÍA, Ana ADCP ZAS (GAL) 45 0 0 45
64 17 47 19116 2002 LAGUNA, Leticia VILLALBILLA (MAD) 44 0 0 44
65 3 68 21095 2004 GOMEZ-VAZQUEZ, Lorena UCAM TM CARTAGENA (MUR) 0 3 40 43
66 2 68 19437 2001 QUINTANA, Inés MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 0 0 40 40
66 2 68 19107 2004 LOPEZ, Lucia CLUB PRIEGO TM (AND) 0 0 40 40
66 2 68 24811 2003 AROMI, Anna TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 0 0 40 40
69 20 49 16745 2001 COLOMO, Marta MEDITERRANEO (CVA) 30 6 0 36
70 20 50 17569 2000 DELGADILLO, Irene NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 27 0 0 27

CLASIFICACIÓN PROVISIONAL TRAS CAMPEONATO ESPAÑA

JUVENIL FEMENINA

Var.
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71 20 51 20765 2001 ARRANZ, Marta C.N. HELIOS (ARA) 20 3 0 23
72 20 52 15595 2001 MARTÍN, Helena CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 16 0 0 16
73 20 53 23371 2002 CONCA, Carla LA VILA JOIOSA (CVA) 15 0 0 15
73 17 56 20766 2001 BORRA, Paula C.N. HELIOS (ARA) 9 6 0 15
75 21 54 11012 2002 CHAVES, Mariña CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 13 0 0 13
76 21 55 19045 2001 GARCÍA, Muriel ANTONIO MENDOZA (CTB) 12 0 0 12
77 9 68 17755 2002 VIRGILI, Alba TT GANXETS (CAT) 0 9 0 9
78 21 57 19819 2002 ARNES, Alicia PUERTOLLANO (CLM) 8 0 0 8
78 21 57 17811 2002 ORTIZ, Angela CDTM HUJASE JAEN (AND) 8 0 0 8
80 21 59 30110 2000 CONESA, Macarena MURCIA (MUR) 7 0 0 7
80 21 59 19359 2002 FERNÁNDEZ, Sheila AVILES (AST) 7 0 0 7
82 21 61 15530 2000 RIAL, Sara MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 6 0 0 6
82 21 61 21223 2002 GARCÍA, Sonia LEON (CYL) 6 0 0 6
82 21 61 22426 2001 FELIPE, Noelia TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 6 0 0 6
82 14 68 28709 2007 FORTE, Laura MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 0 6 0 6
82 14 68 19486 2003 DELGADO, Celia BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 6 0 6
87 23 64 23615 2001 MARTINEZ, Cecilia I.E.S. PADRE ISLA (CYL) 5 0 0 5
87 23 64 16219 2000 NUÑEZ, Noelia BURGOS TM (CYL) 5 0 0 5
87 23 64 27951 2001 ORDOÑEZ, Andrea FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 5 0 0 5
87 23 64 30111 2000 CONESA, Marta MURCIA (MUR) 5 0 0 5
91 23 68 21967 2002 PALOMO, Angela HISPALIS (AND) 0 3 0 3
91 23 68 25725 2004 GUARCH, Alexia CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
91 23 68 29365 2002 KIBELKO, Sanija TT GANXETS (CAT) 0 3 0 3
91 23 68 20122 2001 MARTIN, Miriam COLLADO (MAD) 0 3 0 3
91 23 68 19228 2004 AGUAYO, Lucia LINARES (AND) 0 3 0 3
91 23 68 22429 2003 TUR, Marina SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 0 3 0 3
91 23 68 25459 2003 GUTIERREZ, Judith CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 3 0 3
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1 0 1 9414 1997 DRAGOS, Antimir BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 600 15 180 795
2 6 8 6908 1995 RAMOS, Yordi Jason NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 360 6 428 794
3 2 5 9787 1999 MASIP, Joan L´ESCALA (CAT) 426 18 328 772
4 95 99 4833 1996 VILCHEZ, Miguel Angel CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 0 63 600 663
5 1 6 19291 1999 DE LAS HERAS, Rafael LAS ROZAS (MAD) 411 45 180 636
6 4 2 7535 1997 PALACIOS, Daniel LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 563 0 40 603
7 4 3 16161 1999 MOLINA, Miguel MURCIA (MUR) 493 30 80 603
8 1 7 10175 1997 CHAMORRO, Miguel COLLADO (MAD) 402 15 180 597
9 5 4 3984 1995 PORTA, Raul CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 484 15 80 579

10 4 14 7057 1996 CHAVES, Antonio HISPALIS (AND) 243 0 328 571
11 88 99 10160 2001 RUIZ, Francisco Miguel BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 18 512 530
12 87 99 16181 2002 GUTIÉRREZ, Marc ALICANTE TM (CVA) 0 39 428 467
13 3 16 14763 1997 MADROÑAL, Guillermo CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 218 9 180 407
14 2 12 7179 1995 SÁNCHEZ, Borja COLLADO (MAD) 271 66 40 377
15 84 99 17948 2001 LILLO, Alberto ALICANTE TM (CVA) 0 42 328 370
16 7 9 9975 1998 PINTOS, Martin AD VINCIOS (GAL) 285 42 40 367
17 7 10 20482 1999 SALAS, Albert LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 280 6 80 366
18 81 99 18940 2002 VILARDELL, Albert CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 3 328 331
19 8 11 8661 1998 CUESTA, Esteban CD HUETOR VEGA TM (AND) 275 0 40 315
20 7 13 10001 1999 REGUEIRO, Pablo Uxio ARTEAL TM (GAL) 259 0 40 299
21 6 15 18857 1999 PRESTO, Adrian PONTIKA ORERETA (PVS) 238 0 40 278
22 19 41 8586 1997 GARRIDO, Adrian CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 60 18 180 258
23 5 18 14596 1999 OLMEDO, Alberto MURCIA (MUR) 133 15 80 228
24 4 20 14655 1997 CRISTOBAL, Ivan CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 129 12 80 221
25 8 17 8407 1996 RODRIGUEZ, Israel CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 169 9 40 218
26 4 22 15199 1997 MUÑOZ, Miquel FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 121 6 80 207
27 6 21 2726 1995 BENITO, Javier MOSTOLES (MAD) 122 0 80 202
28 2 26 9788 1998 MATSUOKA, Albert Kenji CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 99 12 80 191
29 70 99 19150 2002 GAINZA, Alvaro LAS ROZAS (MAD) 0 9 180 189
29 70 99 9582 1997 CASARES, Rafael SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 0 9 180 189
31 68 99 21756 2002 OLAZABAL, Juan PONTIKA ORERETA (PVS) 0 0 180 180
32 5 27 10674 1999 SANZ, Daniel CD SEGHOS (CYL) 98 0 80 178
33 2 35 9826 1998 UBEDA, Adria FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 74 39 40 153
34 5 29 3994 1998 GARCIA, Alejandro PALMA TT (BAL) 92 15 40 147
35 3 32 17587 1996 FOLCH, Marti LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 87 6 40 133
36 17 19 14649 1998 RODILLA, Javier C.T.T. ALZIRA (CVA) 132 0 0 132
37 3 40 14656 1999 JIMENEZ, Jorge CTM PROGRESO (MAD) 62 18 40 120
38 61 99 17779 2000 GUERRICABEITIA, Jon Ander LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 0 30 80 110
39 16 23 9899 1996 RABAGO, Javier TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 109 0 0 109
40 3 37 17141 1995 CAMACHO, Anthony CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 65 3 40 108
41 17 24 10331 1999 OTERO, Santiago CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 108 0 0 108
42 17 25 9243 1997 VILLAESCUSA, Antonio CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 101 0 0 101
43 56 99 14625 2002 NUÑEZ, Miguel BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 21 80 101
44 16 28 17722 1998 RUIZ, Ivan CN SABADELL (CAT) 94 6 0 100
45 54 99 10081 2001 VALERO, Javier CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 0 15 80 95
46 16 30 17934 1995 ROMAN, Carlos MERCANTIL SEVILLA (AND) 88 6 0 94
47 52 99 6788 1997 CABALLERO, Carlos SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 0 12 80 92
48 17 31 20418 1998 FERNÁNDEZ, Daniel MIJAS (AND) 88 3 0 91
49 50 99 15142 2000 FERNANDEZ, Adria CTT BADALONA (CAT) 0 9 80 89
50 49 99 18342 2001 PUERTA, Leo PALMA TT (BAL) 0 6 80 86
51 18 33 14533 1999 SAEZ, Rafael BURGOS TM (CYL) 84 0 0 84
52 18 34 8006 1996 LOIS, Juan BEMBRIVE (GAL) 84 0 0 84
53 5 48 19163 1999 GIL, Alberto MIJAS (AND) 33 9 40 82
54 45 99 18622 2002 SANCHEZ, Juan Pedro CDTM CARTAGENA (MUR) 0 0 80 80
55 44 99 5790 1998 VEDRIEL, Carlos L´ESCALA (CAT) 0 39 40 79
56 20 36 18423 1996 BOCANEGRA, Alexander CTT BADALONA (CAT) 72 3 0 75
57 19 38 14818 1996 DUQUE, Elias VEGAS DEL GENIL (AND) 65 0 0 65
58 19 39 17702 1998 REDONDO, Manel C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 63 0 0 63
59 4 63 9836 1998 BLANCO, Roger FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 14 9 40 63
60 39 99 20518 2000 CASADEVALL, Xavier LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 0 21 40 61
61 19 42 21822 1997 CABEZAS , Ignacio Andrés ARTEAL TM (GAL) 58 0 0 58
61 38 99 18487 2000 BAILON, Daniel COLLADO (MAD) 0 18 40 58
63 6 69 14636 1998 ZARZA, Nuno Alfonso C.D.E. PEDREZUELA (MAD) 12 3 40 55
64 35 99 10861 2001 CUESTA, Guillermo CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 0 15 40 55
64 35 99 10444 2000 SORIA, Javier COLLADO (MAD) 0 15 40 55
66 5 71 5796 1996 BIBILONI, Juan ALARO TENNIS TAULA CLUB (BAL) 11 0 40 51
67 32 99 4834 1995 MARTINEZ, Andres BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 0 9 40 49
67 32 99 16367 2001 GRAU, Sergi NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 0 9 40 49
67 32 99 19484 2000 LÓPEZ, Jesús CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 0 9 40 49
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67 32 99 15541 2002 CALLE, Mario LAS ROZAS (MAD) 0 9 40 49
67 24 43 10182 1998 LOPEZ-BRAVO, Jaime CTT SANT JORDI (BAL) 49 0 0 49
72 27 99 10788 2001 VIVANCOS, Francisco CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 0 6 40 46
73 29 44 4849 1996 HEREDIA, Pablo CTM AYAMONTE (AND) 43 0 0 43
74 25 99 9517 1996 OLIVER, Jaume PALMA TT (BAL) 0 3 40 43
74 25 99 19671 2002 IMEDIO, José Antonio ALCOBENDAS (MAD) 0 3 40 43
76 30 46 5190 1996 GONZALEZ, Antonio BURGOS TM (CYL) 38 3 0 41
77 22 99 14895 2001 ANTEQUERA, Adrian LINARES (AND) 0 0 40 40
77 22 99 21061 2002 FRAILE, Noe CTT SANT JORDI (BAL) 0 0 40 40
77 22 99 19121 2002 SAYAGO, Alex ATENEU 1.882 (CAT) 0 0 40 40
77 22 99 16439 2001 GOMEZ, Victor C.E.T.M. GETAFE (MAD) 0 0 40 40
81 18 99 17879 2002 PEREZ, Juan LAS ROZAS (MAD) 0 39 0 39
82 37 45 9715 1997 MADINABEITIA, Ander GASTEIZ (PVS) 38 0 0 38
83 36 47 9837 1996 FERNANDEZ, Miguel Angel MERCANTIL SEVILLA (AND) 36 0 0 36
84 35 49 6361 1995 ALVAREZ, Jose Luis BURGOS TM (CYL) 32 3 0 35
85 34 51 15713 1998 AVILA, Daniel CTM PROGRESO (MAD) 27 3 0 30
86 36 50 21090 1999 JAVIER, Roman CD SEGHOS (CYL) 29 0 0 29
87 33 54 14768 1995 MENDEZ, Julian CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 19 3 0 22
88 29 59 9102 1998 FARRES, Albert FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 16 6 0 22
89 37 52 9188 1995 GONZALEZ, Martin CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 20 0 0 20
90 37 53 9037 1998 TASCON, Alvaro VALLADOLID (CYL) 19 0 0 19
91 36 55 19838 1995 AVILA, Francisco VEGAS DEL GENIL (AND) 19 0 0 19
92 36 56 8620 1996 PLUGARU, Alejandro Constantin CTM PROGRESO (MAD) 18 0 0 18
93 36 57 5716 1996 SANTIAGO, Cristofer MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 18 0 0 18
94 5 99 16384 2001 POMMIER, Adria OLOT (CAT) 0 18 0 18
94 5 99 18376 2004 LILLO, Diego ALICANTE TM (CVA) 0 18 0 18
94 5 99 20737 2001 SERRANO, Adrián IES LA TORRETA ELDA (CVA) 0 18 0 18
97 33 64 18930 1998 FLORES, Victor OLOT (CAT) 14 3 0 17
98 33 65 8626 1999 SANCHEZ, Roberto SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 14 3 0 17
99 41 58 11135 1996 ZUGASTI, Xabier OBERENA (NAV) 16 0 0 16

100 40 60 10598 1997 SANJUAN, Raúl CTM ALCOY (CVA) 15 0 0 15
100 24 76 21512 1999 FOLCH, Bernat LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 9 6 0 15
102 3 99 18284 2003 TAULER, Norbert L´ESCALA (CAT) 0 15 0 15
102 3 99 28769 1995 CHORNOBAIEV, Stanislav AD VINCIOS (GAL) 0 15 0 15
102 3 99 18334 2000 AYUSO, Angel COLLADO (MAD) 0 15 0 15
105 44 61 10064 1995 GARCIA, Carlos Manuel MERCANTIL SEVILLA (AND) 14 0 0 14
106 44 62 16538 1997 REQUENA, Jesus ALBACETE (CLM) 14 0 0 14
107 42 65 20143 1998 MARTÍNEZ, Javier EL PALMAR (MUR) 14 0 0 14
108 41 67 18851 1998 IRURIETA, Oihan PONTIKA ORERETA (PVS) 14 0 0 14
108 31 77 19035 1999 BARCELO, Pau CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 8 6 0 14
110 42 68 17362 1997 CAMBRONERO, Angel MIGUELTURRA (CLM) 13 0 0 13
111 41 70 15660 1997 BAGUR , Xavier NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 12 0 0 12
112 13 99 9163 1998 CUBERO, Juan Carlos BOLA P LA ZUBIA (AND) 0 12 0 12
112 13 99 15227 2000 PUIGMAL, Oriol OLOT (CAT) 0 12 0 12
112 13 99 22361 2003 NUÑEZ, Jesus 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO (EXT) 0 12 0 12
112 13 99 16630 2000 DE LA MATA, Jorge COLLADO (MAD) 0 12 0 12
112 13 99 17881 2001 HERRANZ, Gonzalo CTM PROGRESO (MAD) 0 12 0 12
112 13 99 17431 2001 MENDEZ, Santiago CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 0 12 0 12
118 46 72 10362 1995 VIDAL, Vicent CTT SANTISIMO SALVADOR (CVA) 11 0 0 11
119 46 73 15181 1997 MASIP, Albert CN TARRACO (CAT) 10 0 0 10
120 46 74 9799 1998 MARTINEZ, Abel CTT CALELLA (CAT) 9 0 0 9
121 46 75 14467 1997 CASAL, Carlos MONTE PORREIRO (GAL) 9 0 0 9
122 23 99 19147 2000 VIGO, Pablo MIJAS (AND) 0 9 0 9
122 23 99 16808 2003 GONZALEZ H., Iker L´ESCALA (CAT) 0 9 0 9
122 23 99 15164 2000 LARIO, Oriol NATACIO MATARO (CAT) 0 9 0 9
122 23 99 28770 1995 BARBULESCU, Cristian BURGOS TM (CYL) 0 9 0 9
122 23 99 21752 2001 MANCHA, Hodei LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 0 9 0 9
127 50 77 15551 1999 BELMAN, Alejandro SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 8 0 0 8
127 50 77 20309 1999 MESTA, Javier CETT ESPARRAGUERA (CAT) 8 0 0 8
127 50 77 15909 1996 PEREZ, Alberto BEMBRIVE (GAL) 8 0 0 8
130 49 81 20077 1998 ORTEGA, Pablo EL CACHON (CTB) 7 0 0 7
131 49 82 17926 1998 UTRILLA, Fernando CTM BENALMADENA (AND) 7 0 0 7
132 49 83 19047 1999 PALAZUELOS, Daniel ANTONIO MENDOZA (CTB) 6 0 0 6
132 49 83 21552 1999 FREIXAS, Irieix C.T.T. VILABLAREIX (CAT) 6 0 0 6
132 49 83 20001 1998 ROMAN, Ivan BURGOS TM (CYL) 6 0 0 6
132 49 83 17497 1998 SAYAGO, Alex FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 6 0 0 6
132 49 83 18048 1997 BLANCO, Iago CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 6 0 0 6
132 49 83 19678 1997 BARROSO, David SEVERO OCHOA (CLM) 6 0 0 6
132 49 83 9040 1996 RIERA, David AVILES (AST) 6 0 0 6
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132 49 83 19728 1996 BODEGA, Manuel AD VINCIOS (GAL) 6 0 0 6
132 49 83 15228 1996 PUJADAS, Gerard TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 6 0 0 6
132 49 83 23073 1995 MORO, Alberto C. PEÑARANDA DE BRACAMONTE (CYL) 6 0 0 6
132 49 83 7015 1995 MATEOS, Jorge CD TM PEÑASKAL (PVS) 6 0 0 6
132 33 99 22295 2002 PRATS, Albert CTT PORTMANY (BAL) 0 6 0 6
132 33 99 18287 1998 PEREZ, Adria Marc CTT BADALONA (CAT) 0 6 0 6
132 33 99 27066 2002 MELGAR, Daniel MIGUELTURRA (CLM) 0 6 0 6
132 33 99 8939 2000 IGLESIAS, Anxo AD VINCIOS (GAL) 0 6 0 6
132 33 99 17803 2001 DIZ, Javier CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 0 6 0 6
132 33 99 18492 2000 LOMBAN, Juan ALCOBENDAS (MAD) 0 6 0 6
132 33 99 7180 1997 SÁNCHEZ, Diego COLLADO (MAD) 0 6 0 6
132 33 99 11063 1997 GONZALEZ, Jorge CTM BOADILLA (MAD) 0 6 0 6
132 33 99 19218 1998 VALERO, Sergio FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 0 6 0 6
152 53 99 10862 2002 REYES, Pablo CTM CIUDAD DE GRANADA (AND) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 17864 1998 SÁNCHEZ, Luis FUENGIROLA (AND) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 14865 1997 PALOMO, Antonio Jesus MERCANTIL SEVILLA (AND) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 9023 1999 CESTER, Pablo C.N. HELIOS (ARA) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 16404 2002 IBAÑEZ, Miguel Angel C.N. HELIOS (ARA) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 22482 2002 DIAZ, Alejandro CTT PORTMANY (BAL) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 20295 2000 CASTRO, Daniel CN SABADELL (CAT) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 26074 1999 XIA, Wenlong CTT BADALONA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 10302 1996 BERENGUER, Marti CTT RIPOLLET (CAT) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 24396 1996 MITATS, Roger FALCONS SABADELL A.E. (CAT) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 20512 2001 MANYA, Nil LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 19847 2003 FRANCES, Roberto MIGUELTURRA (CLM) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 21045 2002 OLIVER, Juan Carlos CTT SANTISIMO SALVADOR (CVA) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 22357 2000 NUÑEZ, Manuel 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO (EXT) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 16078 2001 TORRES, Andres AD VINCIOS (GAL) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 16636 1998 PEREZ, Sergio CLUB DEL MAR (GAL) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 29396 1996 RODRIGUES, Anthony Manuel ALCOBENDAS (MAD) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 19981 2000 GARCÍA, Fernando C.D.E. PEDREZUELA (MAD) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 15562 2002 MUÑOZ, Pedro C.D.E. PEDREZUELA (MAD) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 15569 2000 MORATA, Jaime COLLADO (MAD) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 27213 2002 GOMEZ, Victor FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 24213 2002 MARTINEZ, Antonio RIVAS (MAD) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 18016 2000 OBREGON, Gonzalo SAN SEBASTIAN REYES (MAD) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 17430 2001 MENDEZ, Domingo CLUB TOTANA TM (MUR) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 19986 2000 ALARCÓN, Enrique MURCIA (MUR) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 20433 2001 REVERTE, Jose Luis MURCIA (MUR) 0 3 0 3
152 53 99 21759 1998 PAMPLIEGA, Aritz LEKA ENEA IRUN (PVS) 0 3 0 3
179 80 99 18758 1997 COBOS, Rafael CORDOBA-81 (AND) 0 0 0 0

1317 7280
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1 0 1 9165 1999 ENRIQUEZ, Yolanda CLUB PRIEGO TM (AND) 614 45 512 1171
2 3 5 10564 1999 ÑIGUEZ, Marina ALICANTE TM (CVA) 418 117 180 715
3 5 8 4804 1995 BARBA, Sofia RIVAS (MAD) 410 90 180 680
4 6 10 7622 1998 GARCIA, Pilar CDTM HUJASE JAEN (AND) 299 48 328 675
5 3 2 18640 1999 MARTIN, Maria Del Pilar RIVAS (MAD) 475 9 180 664
6 2 4 8643 1999 CIFUENTES, Miriea LEGANES (MAD) 444 9 180 633
7 1 6 9200 1999 ÁLVAREZ, Silvia ARTEAL TM (GAL) 416 12 180 608
8 38 46 17582 2000 FERNANDEZ, Alba CTT CALELLA (CAT) 0 0 600 600
9 0 9 8231 1997 HENARES, Belen CLUB PRIEGO TM (AND) 383 0 180 563

10 36 46 17877 2001 GARCIA, Nerea VIC T.T. (CAT) 0 54 428 482
11 8 3 29446 1996 CERVANTES, Alejandra RIVAS (MAD) 462 0 0 462
12 34 46 20794 2002 GUTIERREZ, Paula RIVAS (MAD) 0 3 428 431
13 6 7 8399 1998 CAYMEL, Claudia VIC T.T. (CAT) 411 0 0 411
14 3 11 6853 1998 FERNANDEZ, Laura VALLADOLID (CYL) 282 0 80 362
15 31 46 9186 2000 COBAS, Judith ARTEAL TM (GAL) 0 27 328 355
16 30 46 11199 2002 PÉREZ, Andrea HISPALIS (AND) 0 21 328 349
17 3 14 9589 1999 ROMERO, Marta CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 261 0 80 341
18 28 46 16527 2002 MIRAMONTES, Natalia SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 0 3 328 331
19 3 16 17322 1998 CASILLAS, Sara CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 235 15 80 330
20 8 12 7126 1997 GARCIA, Angela CDTM HUJASE JAEN (AND) 277 33 0 310
21 6 15 6578 1996 COLINAS, Helena BASCARA (CAT) 239 0 60 299
22 9 13 4190 1995 BADOSA, Mireia TT CASSA (CAT) 272 0 0 272
23 5 18 10540 1999 PEREZ, Raquel LEGANES (MAD) 149 21 80 250
23 4 19 14617 1999 MATELLANES, Aitana CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 146 24 80 250
25 8 17 7132 1995 GAMEZ, Maria CDTM HUJASE JAEN (AND) 221 0 0 221
26 20 46 23323 2001 VERTIZ, Ana Maria CLUB PRIEGO TM (AND) 0 21 180 201
27 19 46 14797 2001 HENARES, Carmen CLUB PRIEGO TM (AND) 0 9 180 189
28 8 20 10784 1999 PENA, María CINANIA TM (GAL) 142 0 0 142
29 8 21 18700 1999 SANTIAGO, Cristina TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 116 0 0 116
30 8 22 8195 1999 ZHANG, Sofia-Xuan CTT CALELLA (CAT) 113 0 0 113
31 15 46 16213 2002 RUIZ, Emma ALICANTE TM (CVA) 0 51 60 111
32 9 23 7455 1995 PEREZ, Maria Desire CTM SEVILLA 2015 (AND) 110 0 0 110
32 8 24 8825 1998 PEREZ, Laura SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 107 3 0 110
34 4 38 8645 1997 REDONDO, Aurea CTM PROGRESO (MAD) 47 0 60 107
35 10 25 19121 1999 FLOR, Rosalia HISPALIS (AND) 101 3 0 104
35 11 46 18905 2000 MUÑOZ, Noa VIC T.T. (CAT) 0 24 80 104
37 9 28 15518 1999 BLINOV, Maria Eugenia MERCANTIL SEVILLA (AND) 92 9 0 101
38 12 26 18427 1999 DELGADO, Maria BURGOS TM (CYL) 100 0 0 100
38 12 26 6576 1995 BALANZO, Maria TRAMUNTANA (CAT) 100 0 0 100
40 6 46 9863 2000 GARCÍA, Ana VIC T.T. (CAT) 0 3 80 83
41 5 46 21979 2000 PEDROSA, Lucia MERCANTIL SEVILLA (AND) 0 21 60 81
42 4 46 15945 2000 COBELO, Mª Diandra CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 0 0 80 80
43 3 46 9875 2002 RODRIGUEZ, Isabel LINARES (AND) 0 18 60 78
43 3 46 21729 2002 AIZPURUA, Maite SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 0 18 60 78
45 16 29 9441 1995 PÉREZ, Almudena TORRELAVEGA (CTB) 74 0 0 74
46 0 46 18657 2002 SASTRE, Xisca SON CLADERA TTC (BAL) 0 9 60 69
47 17 30 9986 1999 GRAÑA, Lucia INDEPENDIENTE-GAL (GAL) 68 0 0 68
48 17 31 5891 1996 LOPEZ, Noemi AVILES (AST) 66 0 0 66
49 17 32 23464 1998 SANCHEZ POSADA, Clara CTM CORVERASTUR (AST) 63 0 0 63
50 17 33 21142 1998 JIMENEZ, Aida CORDELOR (EXT) 62 0 0 62
51 17 34 6560 1997 GARCIA, Laura CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 60 0 0 60
51 5 46 19464 2000 LOPEZ-BRAVO, Celia SANTA EULARIA (BAL) 0 0 60 60
53 18 35 25311 1999 CLASEN, Anna LLUISOS DE GRACIA (CAT) 56 0 0 56
53 18 35 27261 1996 LUKERT, Luiselena Del Mar RIVAS (MAD) 56 0 0 56
55 18 37 20148 1999 MORCILLO, Sara MEDITERRANEO (CVA) 51 0 0 51
56 17 39 28271 1998 LIU, Elisa MURCIA (MUR) 44 0 0 44
57 17 40 19481 1996 GARCÍA, Sheila FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 42 0 0 42
58 17 41 22786 1998 AREVALO, Esther VILLALBILLA (MAD) 41 0 0 41
59 17 42 19483 1999 FERNÁNDEZ, Sandra CDE TENIS MESA PARLA (MAD) 36 3 0 39
59 16 43 20099 1998 SANZ, Yaiza FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 27 12 0 39
61 17 44 19906 1998 MEJIAS, Laura FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 24 0 0 24
62 16 46 19085 2000 PALOMARES, Irene VILLALBILLA (MAD) 0 15 0 15
63 17 46 17866 2004 LOPÉZ, Maria FUENLABRADA TEAM (MAD) 0 12 0 12
63 17 46 17434 2002 CANAY, Claudia Maria CIDADE NARON TM (GAL) 0 12 0 12
65 20 45 8357 1997 IZQUIERDO, Clara BURGOS TM (CYL) 9 0 0 9
65 19 46 19462 1999 RODRIGUEZ, Carmen LINARES (AND) 0 9 0 9
65 19 46 19116 2002 LAGUNA, Leticia VILLALBILLA (MAD) 0 9 0 9
68 22 46 16745 2001 COLOMO, Marta MEDITERRANEO (CVA) 0 3 0 3
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